2 g é- lj S N\y t 2 é S N‘IQ é Stakeholder Requirements

Asset Management System

ASSET MANAGEMENT FRAMEWORK

Distribution Design Catalogue

High Voltage Bare

Program Delivery

S eCtI on O 1 A (H V) s et B (T AT

Network Operations

c
e
=1
8
=
=
£
=
o
[}
©
c
©
°
2
b=
=
=
(=]
@
Q
c
©
c
b=
o
>
o
(2}

L
E
e g
=
@ 2
E wv
i) ]
& =
c [=]
53 =}
b= =
”
z c
2 &
= Ti]
(=] ]
(=% =
[=% m
o =
= i
& #
= <

Supporting Management Systems

-
c
@
=
@
a
©
c
©

=
@
an

o
i
=
o
c

2

Performance Management

Original Issue: June 2004
Content Owner/Custodian: Distribution Design and Standards
This Revision: October 2025

Date for Next Review: December 2025

© Western Power
ABN 18540492861

& : :;;;ﬁ!westempower

/// Uncontrolled document when printed. Printed copy expires one week from print date.
! BN Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1




HV i High Voltage Bare

Document control

Endorsement approvals

Name Title Signature and Date

Compiled by |Nory Cerrado Distribution Draftsperson Signature on file

Checked by | Chris Omodei Principal Engineer Signature on file

Endorsed by | Ken Tiong Team Leader Signature on file

Approved by | Pep Ngwenya Distribution Design & Standards Manager Signature on file

Record of revisions

Revision No. Date Version Compiled by Description
1 05/12/2023 EDM3 James Retnarajan | First Revision with new Format
2 20/10/2025 Volt 45 Nory Cerrado Refer to Amendment List

This document gives direction to and influences the following documents.

Doc Title of document

ALLCHAPTERS

DDC- DISTRIBUTION DESIGN CATALOGUE

ALL CHAPTERS

DCSHDISTRIBUTION CONSTRUCTION STANDARD HANDBOOK

ALL CHAPTERS

DSPM DISTRIBUTION SUBSTATION PLANT MANUAL

Stakeholderqpeople that vere consulted when document was updated)

Business Unit / Function

Asset Management - Asset Performance

Asset Management i Safety Environment Quality and Training

Asset Management - Grid Transformation

Asset Operations i Network Operations

Asset Operations i Operational Services

Asset Operations i Customer Connection Services

Business and Customer Service i Customer Service

Notification list (people to be notified when document is updated)

Business Unit / Function

Asset Management - Asset Performance

Asset Management i Safety Environment Quality and Training

Asset Management - Grid Transformation

Asset Operations i Network Operations

Asset Operations i Operational Services

Asset Operations i Customer Connection Services

Business and Customer Service i Customer Service

This document must not be made available to personnel outside Western Power without the prior written
approval of Western Power.

— ~sElwesternpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

1 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV 1 High Voltage Bare

Document classification and hierarchy

A key requirement of the Western Power Asset
Management Policy (AMP) is to develop and mainte _. -

an Asset Management System (AMS). This Distribu

Substation Plant Manual is defined as a technical

document within the AMS document classification a ASSET MANAGEMENT FRAMEWORK
stru_cture and sits within the planning and Program
Delivery components of the AMS.

The AMS and the interrelationships between the
collection of documents, tools and systems that are
used for asset management are described in the A
documentVolt ID

ID-005-dc7f342fed83eb7f008777ff0463b876.

Program Delivery
Asset Operations &aintenance
Network Operatioa

Governance Control and Communication

[%2]
=
[}
9
®
>
n
P
[=
o
£
[}
o)
I
=
<
=
o
c
=
£
<}
<%
o
=1
0

Risk & Opportunity Management

=
(O]
1
72
g
2(/)
o
Sv
2383
S -
2s
Y <

Performance Management

— westernpnwer B _
- Distribution Design Catalogue

2 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Revision List

For drawing revisions please refer to the DDC Amendment list Volt ID

ID-005-8398a186f48cf17ch12618586aa61chb0

General Notes

NoTE# | DESCRIPTION

Driving point is not required for normal ground conditions including small coffee rocks and shale.
1 For harder ground condition, a driving point is recommended.
(It is unlikely the driving point will be suitable for granite rock)

Expulsion Dropout Fuse (EDO) base and links as well as K-Mate fuse current limiters are not included
in CUs but listed in HV51. Fault Tamer fuse base and links are listed in HV52.

2 Fault Tamer fuse are not to be used on 33kV networks and have a maximum rating of 20A. EDOs
are used on 33kV networks and for current rating greater than 20A.

3 For the physical dimension tables the uppermost king bolt / eye bolt is the reference point with
coordinates X=0.0, Y=0.0 (Datum)
The conductor location in the Y axis of the physical dimension tables lists the height of the conductor
on the top of the post insulator above the datum. This dimension has been rounded down taking

4 equipment differences, manufacturing tollerances and installation variations into account.

On angle structures, where the conductor is attached to the side of the insulator head the conductor
is located marginally lower than if located on the top of the insulator. No adjustment is considered
necessary to the Y dimension in these cases.

For conductor clashing calculation, apply the correct Y dimension which may differ from that listed in
5 the dimension table which is used for ground clearance simulation purposes. E.g. HY09 RHS span
(centre to outer phase) Ydim to be 230mm and not 310mm.

6 HV isolators to be selected according to HV53.

© Copyright of Western Power

Any use of this material except in accordance with a written agreement with Western Power is
prohibited.

- ~sElwesternpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

3of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

INTERMEDIATE HV 1

,v___
4
\

RUNNING ANGLE HV 3

1
|
I
I

1
1
1
|
1
1
1
|
|
I
1
|
|
|

Amm———m

N

HORIZONTAL TERMINA

S N

TION
HV 5

INLINE STRAIN WITH DOFs

COMBINATION PTS

OFF SET INTERMEDIATE
WITH DOFs

WITH DOFs

COMBINATION PTS

TERMINATION TEE OFF TERMINATION TEE OFF
HV 7 WITH DOFs HY 8 STRAIN " o
.
i
b

INTERMEDIATE WISHBONE

HV 11 HV 12 HV 13 HV 18
[
=
|
=
| ]
e '1\ [ — o] ]
(XD qmeme -2 -2
B-pary e
s i,g& ne!
ooy o
I |': L% [ b
i If- R b i
o b i1 TERMINATION
cJ il PTS WITH/
‘ DOF X-ARM FOR E 1 WITHOUT DOFs
INTERMEDIATE TRANSFORMER INTERMEDIATE EXTENDED ek
POLE TOP SWITCH Hy 19 HY 20 RAISER HY 21 L HV 23
DISTRIBUTION DESIGN | _ m@
B E— B - COMPATIBLE UNIT CATALOGUE |-.5!westernpnwer
IC
G_[1 1124 [OWG_HV14 & HVIS DELETED © [ NMc| LT z::;:::rz;m %:::f["":“r's”"' DRG No
{2t Fomat R AL HV COMPATIBLE UNITS T HV INDEX
D_[09 10 13 ORIGINAL ISSUE APPROVED REV [SHT
REV m:151 o S DESCRIPTION [ORGD [CHKD |APRD GRANT STACY H 1/3

LWES _5:'5-'|_"|'_1:| DOwWer

4 of 122

Last printed 15/10/2025

Distribution Design Catalogue

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1




HV 1 High Voltage Bare

r=
P 1
i i Ik_‘)\_)l
N
INLINE STRAIN WITH DOF SLACK STRAIN WITH DOF
HV 27 INTERMEDIATE HV 29 RUNNING ANGLE HV 30 HV 31
EARTHING
TERMINATION WITH DOF W00D POLE STAND OFF INSULATOR
HV 32 STRAIN ANGLE HV 33 HV 34 HV 36

[ £ 80}

>

)

L T %

22kV POLE MUUNTED 33kV POLE MOUNTED SINGLE PHASE ANTI CLASH/ SINGLE PHASE ANTI CLASH

CAP BANK WITH VT CAP BANK WITH VT ANTI GALAH INTERMEDIATE ANTI GALAH TERMINATION
HV 38 HV 39 HV 41 HV42
Hi /<
- Nexs)
v §ftpes x
i L
L L
L——1]
INTERMEDIATE —
HORIZONTAL TERMINATION
ANTI SWAN CROSS-ARM ANTI SWAN CROSSARM NTERMEDIATE SINGLE PHASE ANTI CLASH
HVA3 tvsn| | DOUBLE CROSS-ARM  HVAS HV46
COMPATIBLE UNIT piTRBLTIN St | 2Bk westernpower
J_[221215|Av22 DELETED REE | REE | GS | ::;mm;m IZ?:EE"":“T'S”" DRG No
R
T 1 [FomaT CED TG TS ARED € s T T T | HV COMPATIBLE UNITS CHECKED _REE HV INDEX
F_[0910 13| ORIGIVAL ISSUE APPROVED REV [oHT
REV | DATE DESCRIPTION [0RGD [cHKD [APRD] GRANT STACY J 2/3

= wEStBr"iner Distribution Design Catalogue

5 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV 1 High Voltage Bare

i N ™
i U I e
M_I—I_W
STRAIN ANGLE <30° DEVIATION
DOUBLE ANTI-SWAN X-ARM EDO FUSE BASE AND LINK FAULT TAMER FUSE BASE
HV47 HVS51 AND LINK HV52 HV ISOLATOR HV53

RECLOSER / LBS U
L1 WITH ISOLATORS SINGLE PHASE

FUSE SAVER 1PH HV5L4 HV61 RECLOSER / LBS HV65
COMPATIBLE UNIT D'ST'E%’II'%NGEEES'GN | -:g_westernpower
H_[15 05 16 |AVS0, AV60, AV62, AV63 & HV64 DELETED W | 0 | Gs :::m‘m D’“R I:‘(‘:EE "":“T'SZ“"' ORG No
G_[06.05 15[HV60, HV61, HV62 & HVE5 ADDED REE | REE | GS
F_|2212 14 [FORMAT CHANGED AND HVS1 MOVED TO SHEET 2/3 JC | REE | G | HV COMPATIBLE UNITS CHECKED _REE HV INDEX
E_[09.10 13| ORIGINAL ISSUE APPROVED Vo [eHT
REV_ | DATE DESCRIPTION [ORGD [CFKD [APRD] GRANT STACY H 3/3

= wEStBr"iner Distribution Design Catalogue

6 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

-

High Voltage Bare CU List

Cu CUDESCRIPTION

HV1_2HS intermediate 2 phase heavy pollution

HV1_2VS intermediate_2 phase very heavy pollution
HV1_3HS intermediate 3phase heavy pollution

HV1 _3VS intermediate_3 phase very heavy pollution

HV1 CS Intermediate _ crossarm strap

HV3_2N running disc angle 2 phase normal

HV3_2H running disc angle 2 phase high

HV3 2E running disc angle _2 phase extreme

HV3_3N running disc angle 3 phase normal

HvV3_3H running disc angle 3 phase high

HV3_3E running disc angle _3 phase extreme

HV5_3MN horizontal termination 3 phase metro normal
HV5_3MH horizontal termination 3 phase metro high
HV5_2RN horizontal termination 2 phase rural normal
HV5_2RH horizontal termination 2 phase rural high

HV5_2E horizontal termination_2ph extreme

HV5_3RN horizontal termination 3 phase rural normal
HV5_3RH horizontal termination 3 phase rural high

HV5_3E horizontal termination_3ph extreme

HV6_2H intermediate off set 2 phase heavy pollution
HV6_2V intermediate offset_ 2 phase very heavy pollution
HV6_3H intermediate off set 3 phase heavy pollution
HV6_3V intermediate offset_ 3 phase very heavy pollution
HV7_3MH termination tee off 3 phase metro heavy pollution
HV7_2RH termination tee off 2 phase rural heavy

HV7_2V termination tee off_2ph very heavy pollution
HV7_3RH termination tee off 3 phase rural heavy pollution
HV7_3V termination tee off_3ph very heavy pollution

HV8_ 3N termination tee off / DOF 3 phase normal

Hv8_ 3H termination tee off / DOF 3 phase high

HV8_ 3E termination tee off DOF_3ph extreme

HV8 2N termination tee off / DOF 2 phase normal

Hv8 2H termination tee off / DOF 2 phase high

HV8 2E termination tee off DOF_2ph extreme

HV9_2H in line strain 2 phase heavy pollution

HV9_2V In line strain_2 phase very heavy pollution
HV9_3H in line strain 3 phase heavy pollution

HV9_3V In line strain_3 phase extreme very heavy pollution
HV10_2N in line strain / DOF 2 phase normal

HV10_2H in line strain / DOF 2 phase high

HV10 2E In line strain / DOFO&6s_2 phase extreme
HV10_3N in line strain / DOF 3 phase normal

HV10_3H in line strain / DOF 3 phase high

HV10_3E In line strain / DOFbds_ 3 phase extreme
HV11 combination PTS

sE westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

7 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1




HV i High Voltage Bare

CuU CUDESCRIPTION

HV12_2H of fset intermedi bheawpolluiodnOFd6s 2 phase
HV12_2V offset intermediate / DOF_2 ph very heavy pollution

HV12_3H of fset intermedi bheawpolluionOFé6s 3 phase
HV12_3V offset intermediate / DOF_3 ph very heavy pollution

HV13 combination PTS with DOFO6s

HV18 Intermediate Wishbone normal and high

HV18 E Intermediate Wishbone extreme

HV19 Pole Top Switch normal and high

HV19 _E Pole Top Switch extreme

HV20_2H DOF xarm for interm TX 2phase high

HV20_3H DOF xarm for interm TX 3phase high

HV21 2H intermediate extended raiser 2 phase heavy pollution

HV21 2V Intermediate extended raiser_2ph extreme very heavy pollution

HvV21 3H intermediate extended raiser 3 phase heavy pollution

Hv21_3V Intermediate extended raiser_3ph very heavy pollution

HV23_W termination PTSwi t h DOF&s nor mal and high
HV23_WE termination PTS with DOF&s extreme
HV23_WO termination PTS w/o DOF&s normal and high
HV23_WOE termination PTS w/ o DOFO6s extreme
HV27_N 1 phase in line strain with DOF&s nor mal
HV27_H 1 phaseinline strainwithDOF6s hi gh

HV27_E 1 phase in |line strain |/ DOFO&6s extreme
HV29_H 1 phase intermediate heavy pollution

HV29_V 1 phase intermediate very heavy pollution

HV30_N 1 phase running disc angle normal

HV30_H 1 phase running disc angle high

HV30_E 1 phase RDA / Tee-off extreme

HV31_H 1 phase sl ack/ sheavypollutionwi t h DOF 6 s
HV31_V 1 phase sl ac kveyheavy poliutioh DOF 6 s

HV32_N 1 phase termination with DOFO6s nor mal
HV32_H 1 phase termination with DOF6s high
HV32_E lphaset er mi nati on / DOF&6s extreme
HV33_N 1 phase strain angle normal

HV33_H 1 phase strain angle high

HV33_E 1 phase strain angle extreme

HV34_N Earthing of wood pole i Normal

HV34 T Earthing of 10 & 25kVA TX (Maintenance)

HV34_VANPTS Falcon Pole top switch Cu Earth Vandalism/Repair

HV34_VAN70 70mm? Cu Pole Earth Vandalism/Repair

HV34_VAN25 25mm? Cu Pole Earth Vandalism/Repair

HV36 stand off insulator

HVv38_1000_M (New) 22kV 1000kVAr Capacitor Bank Metro 1 bushing VT

HVv38_1000_R (New) 22kV 1000kVAr Capacitor Bank Rural 1 bushing VT

HVv38_500_M (New) 22kV 500kVAr Capacitor Bank Metro 1 bushing VT

HV38_500_R (New) 22kV 500kVAr Capacitor Bank Rural 1 bushing VT

HV39_1000_R (New) 33kV 1000kVAr Capacitor Bank Rural 1 bushing VT

HV39 500 _R (New) 33kV 500kVAr Capacitor Bank Rural 1 bushing VT

Hv41 1 Phase Intermediate

HV42_IT 1 Pahse Termination nhormal & high

=Sl westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

8 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

CuU CUDESCRIPTION

HV42_IE 1 Phase_Termination extreme

HV43_3HAS intermediate 3phase anti-swan xarm heavy pollution

HV43 3VAS intermediate_3phase anti-swan xarm very heavy pollution
HV43_3HM intermediate 3phase Maintenance i Short Riser heavy pollution
HV43 3VM intermediate_3phase Maintenancei Short Riser very heavy pollution
HV44_3NAS horizontal 3phase anti-swan xarm normal

HV44_3HAS horizontal 3phase anti-swan xarm high

HV44_3EAS horizontal termination_3ph Anti-swan extreme

Hv45_2S Intermediate 2 phase double cross-arm heavy pollution

Hv45_2V Intermediate_2 phase double xarm very heavy pollution

HVv45_3S Intermediate 3 phase double cross-arm heavy pollution

Hv45_3V Intermediate_3 phase double xarm very heavy pollution

HV46_1S 1 phase strain Normal & High

HV46_1E 1 Phase_Strain extreme

HV47_3NAS Strain angle Deviation 3ph anti-swan normal

HV47_3HAS Strain angle Deviation 3ph anti-swan high

HV47_3EAS Strain Angle Deviation_3ph Anti-swan extreme

HV51_3.15EDO Expulsion Drop-Out Fuse_ 3.15 Amp

HV51_5EDO Expulsion Drop-Out Fuse_ 5 Amp

HV51_8EDO Expulsion Drop-Out Fuse_ 8 Amp

HV51_10 EDO Expulsion Drop-Out Fuse_ 10 Amp

HV51_16 EDO Expulsion Drop-Out Fuse._ 16 Amp

HV51_20EDO Expulsion Drop-Out Fuse._ 20 Amp

HV51_25EDO Expulsion Drop-Out Fuse._ 25 Amp

HV51_31.5EDO Expulsion Drop-Out Fuse. _ 31.5 Amp

HV51_40EDO Expulsion Drop-Out Fuse _ 40 Amp

HV51_63EDO Expulsion Drop-Out Fuse _ 63 Amp

HV51_80 EDO Expulsion Drop-Out Fuse _ 80 Amp

HV52_3FT Standard Speed Fault Tamer Drop-Out Fuse_ 3 Amp (max 22kV)
HV52_5FT Standard Speed Fault Tamer Drop-Out Fuse_ 5 Amp (max 22kV)
HV52_7FT Standard Speed Fault Tamer Drop-Out Fuse_ 7 Amp (max 22kV)
HV52_10FT Standard Speed Fault Tamer Drop-Out Fuse_ 10 Amp (max 22kV)
HV52_15FT Standard Speed Fault Tamer Drop-Out Fuse_ 15 Amp (max 22kV)
HV52_20FT Standard Speed Fault Tamer Drop-Out Fuse_ 20 Amp (max 22kV)
HV53_HC Disconnect switch 600 Amp Cross-arm

HV53_HB Disconnect switch 600 Amp Bracket

HV54_1PH Fuse saveri single phase

HV61_22W (New) 3 phase recloser with PTS & isolators 22kV wood one bushing TX supply
HV61_33W (New) 3 phase recloser with PTS & isolators 33kV wood one bushing TX supply
HV61_22W_M (New) 3 phase recloser with PTS & isolators 22kV wood two bushing TX supply
HV61_22W_LV 3 phase recloser with PTS & isolators 22kV wood, LV aerial supply
HV61_33W_LV 3 phase recloser with PTS & isolators 33kV wood, LV aerial supply
HV65_12 TX (New) 12.7kV single phase recloser with bypass

HV65_19 TX (New) 19.1kV single phase recloser with bypass

T N S

1 |'1|.r.'.'llrf‘-'|r- .I.ql]lv ar
~ Westel "J L Distribution Design Catalogue
9 of 122

Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

% S(j)O
b i —L i

4\ Physical Design Dimensions
Y dgim Phase X dim Y dim
xdm | x dm left 900 500
Origin{0 0) tentre 0 850
Y Iu.m right 900 500

Origin - King bolt (0:01

COMPATIBLE UNIT

DISTRIBUTION DESIGN

| .=§!westernpower

| [1310.25|\TEM 1 UPDATED & WILDLIFE DETERRENT ADDED NMc [VAS | co CATALOGUE
H_|011024 [CROSSARM STARP ADDED 36 | Vs | (0
G _|221217|PHYSKCAL DESIGN DMENSION REVISED N | REE | G5 | ORAWN _JRR _[DATE 10-04-20% [ORG No
FORMAT & TITLE CHANGED, ANTI-SWAN CROSS-ARM |N T ER M E Dl A TE ORIGINATED IS(ALE NTS | H V 01
F 10297 %5|MoveD To HVL3 AND LIMITATIONS TABLE DELETED REE [ REE | GS STANDARD CROSS-ARM CHECKED. REE
E_|180713|ORIGINAL ISSUE S - APPROVED REV  [SHT
REV | DATE DESCRIPTION /RGO |CHKD |APRD GRANT STACY | 1/1
g W—— N .
s wWesternpower
! westef "J Vel Distribution Design Catalogue
10 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV1 28 Intermediate_2 phakeavypollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 IFO001 | Line poshsulator 2 ea
2 CB0109| Unitizeckarm 1 ea
3 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 650 2 ea
4 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
5 AB4822| insulator stud 2 ea
8 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 2 ea
HV12VS Intermediate_2 phasery heavy pollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
IFO001 | Linepostinsulator 2 ea
2 CB0109| Unitized xarm 1 ea
3 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 650 2 ea
4 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
5 AB4822 | insulator stud 2 ea
8 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 2 ea
HV1_3HS Intermediate _3 phabkeavypollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobDE RoD | MEASURE
1 IFO001 | Line poshsulator 3 ea
2 CB0109| Unitizeckarm 1 ea
3 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 650 2 ea
4 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
5 AB4822 | insulator stud 3 ea
8 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 2 ea
HV13VS Intermediate3 phag very heavy pollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobDE RoD | MEASURE
1 IFO001 | Line poshsulator 3 ea
2 CB0109| Unitized xarm 1 ea
3 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 650 2 ea
4 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
5 AB4822 | insulator stud 3 ea
8 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 2 ea

=Sl westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

11 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV 1 High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV1 CS Intermediate _ crossarm strap
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS

NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE

3 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 x 550 1 ea

4 CE7541| Dispersion plate 1 ea

6 CB0485| Crossarm strap 1 ea

7 AB4567 | Bolti M12 X150 1 ea

. 221 westernpnwer

12 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Distribution Design Catalogue

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

o I —

\

SEE (N6/CNB

Physical Design Dimensions

Physical Design Dimensions
Hé (DCSH) H7 (DCSH)
Phase X dim Y dim Phase X dim Y dim
/T\ Top 0 0 Top 0 0
Y dim Centre 0 900 Centre 0 1200
X_dim X_dim Bottom 0 1800 Bottom 0 2400
0Origin(0:0) Origin - Top eye bolt (0:0) Origin - Top eye bolt (0:0)
Reminder: 2 stays required
Y dim
DISTRIBUTION DESIGN a
COMPATIBLE UNIT RIBUTION D€ |.=5!westernpower
e DRAWN. R [DATE 10-0L-201 [DRG. No
ORIGINATED [scae n1s |
G_ [ 1007 18 |PHYSICAL DESIGN DIMENSIONS REVISED JC | REE | GS | RUNNING DISC ANGLE CHECKED  REE HVO3
F__|22.08 13| DRIGINAL ISSUE APPROVED REV_ [SHT
REV | DATE DESCRPTION |ORGO [CHKD [APRD GRANT STACY G

Distribution Design Catalogue

13 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV3 2N Running disc angle _2 phaswmal
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 IC0041 | strain insulator 2 ea
2 0OS0055| bow shackle 2 ea
3 AB6025 | eye bolt 16mm did00mm Ig 2 ea
4 CE7542| bonding kit 1 ea
HV3_2H Ruwnning disc angle _2 phase high
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
IC0041 | strain insulator 2 ea
2 0OS0055| bow shackle 2 ea
3 AB6025 | eye bolt 16mm dia x 400mm Ig 2 ea
4 CE7542| bonding kit 1 ea
HV32E Running disc angle _2 phasgtreme
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CoDE Rop | MEASURE
ICOB1 | strain insulator 2 ea
2 0OS0055| bow shackle 2 ea
3 AB6025 | eye bolt 16mm dia x 400mm Ig 2 ea
4 CE7542| bonding kit 1 ea
HV3_3N Running disc angle _3 phase normal
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RoD | MEASURE
IC0041 | strain insulator 3 ea
2 0OS0055| bow shackle 3 ea
3 AB6025 | eye bolt 16mm did0Omm Ig 3 ea
4 CE7542| bonding kit 1 ea
HV3_3H Running disc angle _ 3 phase high
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobDE RoD | MEASURE
1 IC0041 | strain insulator 3 ea
2 0OS0055| bow shackle 3 ea
3 AB6025 | eyebolt 16mm dia x 400mm Ig 3 ea
4 CE7542| bonding kit 1 ea
- __]Hﬁ'rr"iﬁ_"f-' arnDoOwWer
= rJ""'ll“A:]“r[-:I-l']]_b"'g Distribution Design Catalogue
14 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV 1 High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV33E Running disc angle _3 phasdreme
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT OF REMARKS

NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE

1 IC0031 | strain insulator 3 ea

2 0OS0055| bow shackle 3 ea

3 AB6025 | eye bolt 16mm dia x 400mm Ig 3 ea

4 CE7542| bonding kit 1 ea

. 221 westernpnwer

15 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Distribution Design Catalogue

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

{ e,

9

e {0 e,
I

9(?)0

Ve | e,

Physical Design Dim

* Phase X dim Y dim
- ! d‘mx o leff 900 230
Origini0:0) cenfre 0 0
L right 900 230
Origin - Top eye bolt (0:0)
DISTRIBUTION DESIGN
COMPATIBLE UNIT e |4||westernpnwu
mTLE HOR'ZONTAL TERM'NAT'ON DRAWN. JRR ‘DATE 10-04-2014 [DRG. No
ORIGINATED |scALE NTS
C[oro [T TS MR P SN[ [ STANDARD CROSS-ARM o HV05
B |1508 13| ORIGINAL ISSUE GS - APPROVED REV SHT
R No| DATE DESCRIPTION [0RGD |CHED |APRD] GRANT STACY C
-2l west power
esternpowe Distribution Design Catalogue
16 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1




HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV5 3MN Horizontal termination_3ph metro normal
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 AB6023| 16dia eyebolt 300 long 2 ea
2 AB6025 | 16dia eyebolt 400 long 1 ea
3 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
4 CB0116| xarm metal metro 1 ea
5 IC0041 | strain insulator 3 ea
6 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 %650 1 ea
7 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
HVv5_3MH Horizontal termination_3ph metro high
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobDE Rop | MEASURE
1 AB6023| 16dia eyebolt 300 long 2 ea
2 AB6025 | 16dia eyebolt 400 long 1 ea
3 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
4 CB0116| xarm metal metro 1 ea
5 IC0041 | strain insulator 3 ea
6 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 650 1 ea
7 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
HV5_2RN Horizontal termination_2ph rural normal
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobDE RoD | MEASURE
1 AB6023| 16dia eyebolt 300 long 2 ea
3 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
4 CB0118| xarmmetal rural 1 ea
5 IC0041 | strain insulator 2 ea
6 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 650 2 ea
7 CE7541]| dispersion plate 2 ea
HV5_ 2RH Horizontal termination_2ph rural high
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobDE RoD | MEASURE
1 AB6023| 16dia eyebolt 300 long 2 ea
3 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
4 CB0118| xarm metal rural 1 ea
5 IC0041 | strain insulator 2 ea
6 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 650 2 ea
7 CE7541]| dispersion plate 2 ea

=Sl westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

17 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CUDescription
HV52E Horizontal termination_2pktreme
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobDE RoD | MEASURE
1 AB6023| 16dia eyebolt 300 long 2 ea
3 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
4 CB0118| xarm metal rural 1 ea
5 IC0031 | strain insulator 2 ea
6 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 650 2 ea
7 CE7541] dispersion plate 2 ea
HV5_3RN Horizontal termination_3ph rural normal
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
AB6023 | 16dia eyebolt 300 long 2 ea
2 AB6025 | 16dia eyebolt 400 long 1 ea
3 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
4 CB0118| xarm metal rural 1 ea
5 IC0041 | strain insulator 3 ea
6 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 650 1 ea
7 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
HV5_3RH Horizontal termination_3ph rural high
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobDE RoD | MEASURE
AB6023| 16dia eyebolt 300 long 2 ea
2 AB6025| 16dia eyebolt 400 long 1 ea
3 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
4 CB0118| xarm metal rural 1 ea
5 IC0041 | strain insulator 3 ea
6 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 650 1 ea
7 CE7541]| dispersion plate 2 ea
HV53E Horizontal termination_3pktreme
ITEM Stock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobDE RoD | MEASURE
AB6023| 16dia eyebolt 300 long 2 ea
2 AB6025 | 16dia eyebolt 400 long 1 ea
3 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with robés 1 ea
4 CB0118| xarm metal rural 1 ea
5 IC0031 | strain insulator 3 ea
6 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 650 1 ea
7 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea

S -jiﬂf&?ﬁlfﬁﬁqﬂﬂ‘}!l‘rf

Distribution Design Catalogue

18 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV 1 High Voltage Bare

i 970 -=--==------ B 1290 ---======-=-----= >}
| | |
== 430 --->
1 1
4}{\--
5 {5
1
500
1
1
! AV
-‘K-- ’ :: \®
: ==t
:
T
!
1
I
i
I
I
:
I
1
i
I
I
i
]
]
i
]
I
]
]
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
]
I
I
I
]
]
]
i
]
i
]
I
i
1
1
i
1
1
i
1
K>/
4\ Physical Design Dimensions
Phase X dim Y dim
Y dim
X_dim X_dim left 970 500
Drigin(0-0) cenfre 430 500
Yldum right 1290 500
Origin - King balt (0:0
DISTRIBUTION DESIGN =8
COMPATIBLE UNIT ey |. !westernpower
DRAWN JRR__ [DATE 10-04-2014 [ORG. No
D [1310.25[ITEM 3 UPDATED & WILDLIFE DETERRENT AODED NMc [ VAs [ co ORIGINATED [scae nts
C_[22.12.17| PHYSICAL DESIGN DIMENSION REVISED mi REE | GS INTERMEDIATE OFFSET CHECKED: _REE HVO6
A_[10.04 ISSUE APPROVED HT
REV | DATE DESCRIPTION [ORGD [CHKD [APRD. GRANT STACY D 1/1
.s2awest npower
esternpowe Distribution Design Catalogue
19 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV6 2H Intermediate offset 2 phdssavy pollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS

NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE

1 CB1121| xarm metal 1 ea

2 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea

3 IFO001 | Line poshsulator 2 ea

4 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 650 3 ea

5 AB4822| insulator stud 2 ea

6 CE7541| dispersion plate 3 ea

7 CB0485| bracing strap 1 ea

8 AB4614 | bolti M16 x 150mm 1 ea

9 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 2 ea
HV6 2V Intermediate offset_ 2 phaszy heavy pollution

ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS

NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE

1 CB1121| xarm metal 1 ea

2 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea

3 IFO001 | Line poshsulator 2 ea

4 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 650 3 ea

5 AB4822 | insulator stud 2 ea

6 CE7541| dispersion plate 3 ea

7 CB0485| bracing strap 1 ea

8 AB4614 | bolti M16 x 150mm 1 ea

9 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 2 ea

T ——
—  — WEStBr"Fuwer Distribution Design Catalogue

20 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HvV6_ 3H Intermediate offset  3h@easgepollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS

NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE

1 CB1121| xarm metal 1 ea

2 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea

3 IFO001 | Line poshsulator 3 ea

4 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 650 3 ea

5 AB4822| insulator stud 3 ea

6 CE7541| dispersion plate 3 ea

7 CB0485| bracing strap 1 ea

8 AB4614 | bolti M16 x 150mm 1 ea

9 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 4 ea
HV6 3V Intermediate offset_ 3 phaszy heavy pollution

ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS

NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE

1 CB1121| xarm metal 1 ea

2 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea

3 IFO001 | Line poshsulator 3 ea

4 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 650 3 ea

5 AB4822 | insulator stud 3 ea

6 CE7541| dispersion plate 3 ea

7 CB0485| bracing strap 1 ea

8 AB4614 | bolti M16 x 150mm 1 ea

9 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 4 ea

T ——
—  — WEStBr"Fuwer Distribution Design Catalogue

21 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV 1 High Voltage Bare

Q_ﬁllllnln R
T r K
1
i
1
1
i
1
1
i
1
945
i
i
|
O e -
\\ // 1
Rl i
9 i
i
1
i
1
9 945
i
- 1
i
o i
. i
Ll 1
o i
1,
(E)—e 1o o
]
|
i
R R -
1
1
230
1
1
1
H=— -
Physical Design Dimensions
Y din Phase X dim Y dim
X dim X dim left 945 230
Origin(0:01 centre 0 0
v right 945 230
Origin - Top eye bolt (0:0)
DISTRIBUTION DESIGN | _ ol
COMPATIBLE UNIT ey |. !westernpower
DRAWN  JRR |DATE 10-04-2014 [ORG. No
ORIGINATED [scaLe. NTS
C_[1310.25[ITEM 3 UPDATED & WILDLIFE DETERRENT AODED NMc | VAS | (O TERMINATION TEE OFF CHECKED:  REE HV07
B [1004 ISSUE APPROVED HT
REV | DATE DESCRIPTION [oRGD [cHkD [APRD| GRANT STACY C 1/1
. szawest rnpower
este owe Distribution Design Catalogue
22 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1




— |
¥ ¥

——
—

HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HvV7_3MH Termination tee off 3ph metemavy pollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS

NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE

1 AB6023 | 16dia eyebolt 300 long 2 ea

1 AB6025 | 16dia eyebolt 400 long 1 ea

2 CB3025| xarm brackstpplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea

3 IFO001 | Line poshsulator 1 ea

4 CB0116| xarm metal metro 1 ea

5 AB4822 | insulator stud 1 ea

6 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea

7 IC0041 | strain insulator 3 ea

8 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 %650 1 ea

9 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 1 ea

1 westernpuwer

Distribution Design Catalogue

23 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



—
—

HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV7_2RH Termination tee off_2ph runakvy pollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS

NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE

1 AB6023 | 16dia eyebolt 300 long 2 ea

1 AB6025 | 16dia eyebolt 400 long 1 ea

2 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea

3 IFO001 | Line poshsulator 1 ea

4 CB0118| xarm metal rural 1 ea

5 AB4822 | insulator stud 1 ea

6 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea

7 IC0041 | strain insulator 2 ea

8 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 %650 2 ea

9 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 1 ea
HV72Vv Termination tee off_2pbry heavy pollution

ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT OF REMARKS

NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE

1 AB6023| 16dia eyebolt 300 long 2 ea

1 AB6025| 16dia eyebolt 400 long 1 ea

2 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea

3 IFO001 | Line post insulator 1 ea

4 CB0118| xarm metal rural 1 ea

5 AB4822 | insulator stud 1 ea

6 CE7541| dispersioplate 2 ea

7 IC0031 | strain insulator 2 ea

8 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 650 2 ea

9 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 1 ea

— =Sl westernpower

24 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Distribution Design Catalogue

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



—
—

HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV7_3RH Termination tee off_3ph runalkvy pollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS

NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE

1 AB6023 | 16dia eyebolt 300 long 2 ea

1 AB6025 | 16dia eyebolt 400 long 1 ea

2 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea

3 IFO001 | Line poshsulator 1 ea

4 CB0118| xarm metal rural 1 ea

5 AB4822 | insulator stud 1 ea

6 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea

7 IC0041 | strain insulator 3 ea

8 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 %650 1 ea

9 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 1 ea
HV73V Termination tee off_3pbry heavy pollution

ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT OF REMARKS

NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE

1 AB6023| 16dia eyebolt 300 long 2 ea

1 AB6025| 16dia eyebolt 400 long 1 ea

2 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea

3 IFO001 | Line poshsulator 1 ea

4 CB0118| xarmmetal rural 1 ea

5 AB4822 | insulator stud 1 ea

6 CE7541]| dispersion plate 2 ea

7 IC0031 | strain insulator 3 ea

8 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 650 1 ea

9 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 1 ea

— =Sl westernpower

25 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Distribution Design Catalogue

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Y dim
X dim X dim
Origin0 0)

Y dim

NOTE -

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES

2. ADD STAND-OFF INSULATORS 1C0086 OR IF0001 FOR
EXTREME POLLUTION FOR DCSH H09-2 DRAWING.

Physical Design Dimensions
Phase X dim Y dim

left 1000 230
centre 0 0

right 1000 230
Origin - Top eye bolt {0.0)

-
COMPATIBLE UNIT TR o SIaN ‘-esgwesternpower
e DRAWN.  JRR _ [DATE 10-04-2014_[DRG No
G_[10.07 18 [STAND-OFF INSULATOR DETAILS AND NOTES REVISED JC | REE] GS TER M ‘ N AT‘ 0 N TEE 0 FF ORIGINATED [scae TS H v O 8
E Zj‘ ;27:\@ ;EE‘NP:LLLE;\UDEN INATALLATION METHDD ADDED REE | ME | GS W‘TH D RO P OUT FUSES :F;i;KUEVDED REE - i
REV | DATE DESCRIPTION ORGO [CHKD |APRD GRANT STACLY ’7 G ‘
g
=8
— ~sSlwesternpower o
— Distribution Design Catalogue
26 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1




HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HvV8 3N Termination tee off DOF_3ph normal
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 AB6023| 16dia eyebolt 300 long 2 ea
2 AB6025 | 16dia eyebolt 400 long 1 ea
3 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
4 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) | 3 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
5 CB)117 | xarm metal 1 ea
6 IC0041 | strain insulator 3 ea
7 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
8 AB673 | Pole bolt M16 650 1 ea
9 AB4677 | 20dia bolt 150 long 3 ea
HvV8_3H Termination tee off DOF_3ph high
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 AB6023 | 16dia eyebolt 300 long 2 ea
2 AB6025| 16dia eyebolt 400 long 1 ea
3 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with Hobéts 1 ea
4 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) | 3 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
5 CB)117 | xarm metal 1 ea
6 IC0041 | strain insulator 3 ea
7 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
8 AB673 | Pole bolt M16 650 1 ea
10 1C0083 | Standoffinsulator 3 ea
1 AB2957 | Bolt M12 x 30 6 ea
12 CB0481| DOHLine podtracket 3 ea
13 AB4567 | 12dia bolt 150 long 6 ea
HV83E Termination tee off DOF_3ptireme
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 AB6023| 16dia eyebolt 300 long 2 ea
2 AB6025| 16dia eyebolt 400 long 1 ea
3 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
4 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) | 3 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
5 CB)117 | xarm metal 1 ea
6 IC0031 | strairinsulator 3 ea
7 CE7541]| dispersion plate 2 ea
8 AB673 | Pole bolt M16 650 1 ea
10 IC0083 | Stanebff Insulator 3 ea
11 AB2957 | Bolt M12 x 30 6 ea
12 CB0481| DOH.ine podtracket 3 ea
13 AB4567 | 12dia bolt 150 long 6 ea

=Sl westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

27 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CUDescription
HV8 2N Termination tee off DOF_2ph redrm
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 AB6023| 16dia eyebolt 300 long 2 ea
3 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
4 selecfrom HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) 2 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
5 CB0117| xarm metal 1 ea
6 IC0041 | strain insulator 2 ea
7 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
8 AB673 | Pole bolt M16 650 2 ea
9 AB4677 | 20dia bolt 150 long 2 ea
Hv8 2H Termination tee off DOF_2ph high
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobDE Rop | MEASURE
1 AB6023| 16dia eyebolt 300 long 2 ea
2 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
4 select from HV51 (ED®J\&B2 (Fault Tamer) 2 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
5 CB0117| xarm metal 1 ea
6 IC0041 | strain insulator 2 ea
7 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
8 AB672 | Pole bolt M16 %650 2 ea
10 IC0083 | Stanebff Insulator 2 ea
1 AB2957 | Bolt M12 x 30 4 ea
12 CB0481| DOH.ine podtracket 2 ea
13 AB4567 | 12dia bolt 150 long 4 ea
HV82E Termination tee off DOF_2ptreme
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RoD | MEASURE
1 AB6023| 16dia eyebolt 300 long 2 ea
3 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
4 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) | 2 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
5 CB0117| xarm metal 1 ea
6 IC®31 | strain insulator 2 ea
7 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
8 AB673 | Pole bolt M16 550 2 ea
9 AB4677 | 20dia bolt 150 long 2 ea
10 1C0083 | Stanebff Insulator 2 ea
1 AB2957 | Bolt M12 x 30 4 ea
12 CB0481| DOHLine podtracket 2 ea
13 AB4567 | 12dia bolt 150 long 4 ea

=Sl westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

28 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

— ————

<
1
1

NOTES

2. USE LHS FOR LONGER SPAN.
3. CONDUCTOR SEPARATION GR

1 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES

EATER.

p

Y dim

X dim X dim
Origin(0:0)

Y dim

4. CLASHING CALCULATION PURPOSES USE 230 (Y dim) FOR RHS.

D
S
o

Physical Design Dimensions LHS

Phase

X dim Y dim

left

1000 310

centre

0 0

right

1000 310

Origin -

Top eye bolt [0:0)

Physical Design Dimensions RHS

Phase

X dim Y dim

left

940 310

centre

0 80

right

940 310

Origin -

Top eye bolt (0:0)

COMPATIBLE UNIT

IN-LINE STRAIN

DISTRIBUTION DESIGN
CATALOGUE

1
| -sE8 westernpower

DRAWN-  JRR

[DATE 10-04-20% [DRG. No

ORIGINATED [scaLe

CHECKED:  REE

- HV09

APPROVED

GRANT STACY | EIT 1/1

E [131025 FTEM 10 & WILDLIFE DETERRENT ADDED ITEM 3 UPDATED | NMc | VAS | (O
D |221217|PHYSICAL DESIGN DIMENSION REVISED NMc | REE | GS
C 2904 16| TITLE CHANGED & LIMITATION TABLES DELETED FK | REE | GS
B |17 07 13 |ORIGINAL ISSUE
REV | DATE OESCRIPTION [ORGD |CHKD |APRD
= westerrlpuwer
29 of 122

Last printed 15/10/2025

Distribution Design Catalogue

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1




HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV9 2H In line strain_2 phaseavy pollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS

NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE

1 AB6023 | 16dia eyebolt 300 long 4 ea

2 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea

3 IFO001 | Line poshsulator 2 ea

4 CB1121| xarm metal 1 ea

5 IC0041 | strain insulator 4 ea

6 CE7541| dispersion plate 3 ea

7 AB4822 | insulator stud 2 ea

8 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 650 2 ea

9 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 2 ea
HV92Vv In line strain_2 phasery heavy pollution

ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS

NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE

1 AB6023 | 16dia eyebolt 300 long 4 ea

2 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea

3 IFO001 | Line poshsulator 2 ea

4 CB1121| arm metal 1 ea

5 IC0031 | strain insulator 4 ea

6 CE7541| dispersion plate 3 ea

7 AB4822 | insulator stud 2 ea

8 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 %650 2 ea

9 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 2 ea

T ——
—  — WEStBr"Fuwer Distribution Design Catalogue

30 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HvV9 3H In line strain_3 phase&vy pollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 AB6023| 16dia eyebolt 300 long 4 ea
1 AB6025 | 16dia eyebolt 400 long 2 ea
2 CB3025| xarm bracket supplieth nuts & bolts 1 ea
3 IFO001 | Line poshsulator 3 ea
4 CB1121| xarm metal 1 ea
5 IC0041 | strain insulator 6 ea
6 CE7541| dispersion plate 4 ea
7 AB4822 | insulator stud 3 ea
8 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 %650 1 ea
9 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 2 ea
10 CR1036| Raiser bracket 1 ea
11 AB6733| Pole bolt 16 dia x 400mm Ig with nut and washer| 2 ea
HV93V In line strain_3 phasery heavy pollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CoDE Rop | MEASURE
1 AB6023| 16dia eyebolt 300 long 4 ea
1 AB6025 | 16dia eyebolt 400 long 2 ea
2 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
3 IFO001 | Line poshsulator 3 ea
4 CB1121| xarm metal 1 ea
5 IC0031 | strain insulator 6 ea
6 CE7541]| dispersion plate 4 ea
7 AB4822 | insulator stud 3 ea
8 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 %650 1 ea
9 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 2 ea
10 CR1036| Raiser bracket 1 ea
11 AB6733| Pole bolt 16 dia x 400mm Ig with nut and washer| 2 ea

g4 westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

31 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare
)
940
940
o
””” K
230
N

Physical Design Dimensions LHS
Phase X dim Y dim

left 1000 310

cenfre 0 0

right 1000 310
Origin - Top eye bolt (0-0)

Physical Design Dimensions RHS

Phase X dim Y dim
/P NOTES left 940 310
Y dim 1 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES centre 0 80
X dim X_dm 2 USE LHS FOR LONGER SPAN right 940 310
Origin(0 0t 3 CONDUCTOR SEPARATION GREATER
Jy 4 CLASHING CALCULATION PURPOSES USE 230 (Y dim) FOR RHS Origin - Top eye bolt 00}
m
DISTRIBUTION DESIGN a
COMPATIBLE UNIT o | ~sE8 westernpower
e DRAWN.  JRR _[DATE: 10-04-201i [DRG No
F_|10.07.18 | STAND-OFF INSULATOR DETAILS AND NOTES REVISED JC_ | REE | GS ‘NUNE STRA‘N ORIGINATED [scae TS H\//‘O
E_|221217 | PHYSICAL DESIGN DIMENSION REVISED NMc | REE| GS CHECKED  REE
D |10.04 13| ORIGINAL ISSUE W‘TH DROP OUT FUSES APPROVED REV SHT
REV | DATE DESCRIPTION ORGO |CHKD |APRD GRANT STACY F

L .
— —] wEStBr"Fuwer Distribution Design Catalogue

32 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV10 2N In Iline strain / DOFds_ 2 phase nor m
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 AB6023| 16dia eyebolt 300 long 4 ea
2 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
3 CB1121| xarm metal 1 ea
4 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) | 2 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
5 IC0041 | strain insulator 4 ea
6 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
7 AB673 | Pole bolt M16 650 2 ea
8 AB4677 | 20dia bolt 150 long 3 ea
HV10_2H In I'ine strain / DOFG6s_2 phase high
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobDE Rop | MEASURE
AB6023| 16dia eyebolt 300 long 4 ea
2 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
3 CB1121| xarm metal 1 ea
4 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) | 2 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
5 IC0041 | strain insulator 4 ea
6 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
7 AB673 | Pole bolt M16 550 2 ea
8 AB4677 | 20dia bolt 150 long 3 ea
9 1C0083 | standofifhsulator 2 ea
10 AB2957 | Bolt M12 x 30 4 ea
11 CB0481| DOH.ine podtracket 2 ea
12 AB4567 | 12dia bolt 150 long 4 ea
HV102E In Iine straaextreméd DOFO6s_2 phase
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RoD | MEASURE
AB6023| 16dia eyebolt 300 long 4 ea
2 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
3 CB1121| xarm metal 1 ea
4 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) | 2 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
5 IC0031 | strain insulator 4 ea
6 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
7 AB673 | Pole bolt M16 550 2 ea
8 AB4677| 20dia bolt 150 long 3 ea
9 1C0083 | standoffhsulator 3 ea
10 AB2957 | Bolt M12 x 30 6 ea
11 CB0481| DOHLine podtracket 3 ea
12 AB4567 | 12dia bolt 150 long 6 ea

=Sl westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

33 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



—

HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV10 3N In |line strain / DOFOds_ 3 nor
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 AB6023 | 16dia eyebolt 300 long 4 ea
1 AB6025 | 16dia eyebolt 400 long 2 ea
2 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
3 CB1121| xarm metal 1 ea
4 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) 3 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
5 IC0041 | strain insulator 6 ea
6 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
7 AB673 | Pole bolt M16 650 1 ea
8 AB4677 | 20dia bolt 150 long 3 ea
HvV10 3H In I'ine strain / DOF&6s_3 phase high
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 AB6023| 16dia eyebolt 300 long 4 ea
1 AB6025| 16dia eyebolt 400 long 2 ea
2 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
3 CB1121| xarm metal 1 ea
4 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) | 3 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
5 IC0041 | strain insulator 6 ea
6 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
7 AB673 | Pole bolt M16 650 1 ea
8 AB4677| 20dia bolt 150 long 3 ea
9 1C0083 | standofifhsulator 3 ea
10 AB2957 | Bolt M12 x 30 6 ea
11 CB0481| DOHLine podtracket 3 ea
12 AB4567 | 12dia bolt 150 long 6 ea

__; - WEStBI'I'IFIJWEI'

34 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Distribution Design Catalogue

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV103E In |ine straexmemte DOFds_ 3 phase
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 AB6023 | 16dia eyebolt 300 long 4 ea
1 AB6025 | 16dia eyebolt 400 long 2 ea
2 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
3 CB1121| xarm metal 1 ea
4 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) 3 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
5 IC0031 | strain insulator 6 ea
6 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
7 AB673 | Pole bolt M16 650 1 ea
8 AB4677 | 20dia bolt 150 long 3 ea
9 IC0083 | standofihsulator 3 ea
10 AB2957 | Bolt M12 x 30 6 ea
1 CB0481| DOH.ine podtracket 3 ea
12 AB4567 | 12dia bolt 150 long 6 ea

—
— | wEStBr“Fuwer Distribution Design Catalogue

35 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV 1 High Voltage Bare

=--X dm--==--X dim--=}
1 1 1
1 1 1

| L LT

- Y ::llm
ol v
@\ SIDE_VIEW

PTS OMITTED FOR CLARITY

T Physical Design Dimensions
PTS

v/[:m. Phase X dim Y dim
NOTES: xdn | ¥dm left 1050 2100
1 FOR PTS ROD EXTENSION APPROX. 1200mm LONG originta cenfre 02100
STOCK CODE: (B7568 IF REQUIRED FIT MID POLE MECH TO CLEAR. e v 050 2100
2. FOR CONCRETE POLES USE (B7570 BRACKET KIT. Vv Orign Top Dot 100)
COMPATIBLE UNIT DISTRIBUTION DsiGN |.=§!westernpower
: 13311:; :: :LE?ESZU:;J;\ELED&WILDLIFE DETERRENT ADDED ::':: V':‘S EDS 2:::::“:” I:::Eem_::;m“ TS
1% [GATAG SYSTEN FUSED e [T COMBINATION P.TS. CE _ HVTI
I APPROVED H
Brlmel oo o 6o o srant stacy [* o™ 1/1

s wEStBr"iner Distribution Design Catalogue

36 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV11 Combination PTS
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 GS0130| pole top switch supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
2 CB0474| raiser frame 1 ea
3 IFO001 | linepost insulator 3 ea
4 FLO401 | Bimetal lugsmm 2 ea
6 CCo081| IPC 1 ea
7 FT0150| 150 ABC 3m long 1 ea
8 CCO0138| parallel groove clamp 3 ea
9 AB4822 | insulator stud 3 ea
10 FM0915| earthing kit 1 ea
11 CEO008B | earthing rod clamp 1 ea
12 CE0078| earthing coupling 5 ea
14 CEO0135| earthing rod section 6 ea
15 CE0201| earthing terminal box 1 ea
19 FLO402 | lug bi metal 12dia hole 150ABC 3 ea
20 CT0164 | wire tie aluminium 3 ea
21 CJ0496 | splice 150 ABC 3 ea
22 AB6742| Pole bolt M20 650 2 ea
23 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
24 CJ0498 | Stalk lug copper 1 ea
26 FEO0055 | Heat shrink 1 ea
AB2958 | Bolt M12 x 35mm stn steel 2 ea
AN1495| Nut M12 2 ea
27 AW2429| Split Washer 2 ea
AW2607| Washer 2 ea
28 AB6741| Bolt M12 x 400 2 ea
29 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 4 ea

T ——
—  — WEStBr"Fuwer Distribution Design Catalogue

37 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

=3
=

=
=

=
= =

(N
/I\ Physical Design Dimensions
¢ din Phase X dim Y dim
X dim X dim left 970 500
Origin(0:01 centre 0 820
NQOTES: v i right 1030 500
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES. Origin - King bolt (00)
COMPATIBLE UNIT DISTRBUTION DESIGH |.=§!westernpower
K_[13.10 25 |ITEM 2 UPDATED & WILDLIFE DETERRENT ADDED NMc | VAS | CO DRAWN _JRR___[OATE 10-04-2014 [DRG No
J_[10.07 18[STAND-DFF INSULATOR DETAILS AND NOTES REVISED J(( REE | GS OFFSET |NTERMED|ATE ORIGINATED [scae wts HV12
H_[22.12.17 |PHYSICAL DESIGN DIMENSION REVISED NMc | REE | GS WITH DROP OUT FUSES a;;c';(;nw REE S
G_[100% ISSUE APPROV 0]
REV_| DATE DESCRPTION [oRGD [cHkD JAPRD] GRANT STACY K 1/1
sz west npower
esternpowe Distribution Design Catalogue
38 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1




HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CUDescription
HvV12 2H Intermediate off set / DOF_2 phas®/ pollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 CB1121| xarm metal 1 ea
2 IFO001 | line post insulator 2 ea
3 CR1039| raiser brackstipplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
4 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 650 3 ea
5 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) 2 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
6 CE7541| dispersion plate 3 ea
7 AB4822 | insulator stud 2 ea
8 AB4677 | 20dia bolt 150 long 3 ea
9 CB0485| Bracing Strap 1 ea
10 AB4614 | Bolt M16x150mm 1 ea
11 1C0083 | standofifhsulator 2 ea
12 AB2957 | Bolt M12 x 30 4 ea
13 CB0481| DOH.ine podtracket 2 ea
14 AB4567 | 12dia bolt 150 long 4 ea
15 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 3 ea
:_F._ﬁ-gi 1 WEStBr"Fuwer Distribution Design Catalogue

39 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CUDescription
HV122Vv Intermediate off set / DOF_2vehy heavy pollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 CB1121| xarm metal 1 ea
2 IFO001 | line pst insulator 2 ea
3 CR1039| raisebracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
4 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 650 3 ea
5 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) 2 ea See Note Page 4
6 CE7541| dispersion plate 3 ea
7 AB4822 | insulator stud 2 ea
8 AB4677 | 20dia bolt 150 long 3 ea
9 CB0485| Bracing Strap 1 ea
10 AB4614 | Bolt M16x150mm 1 ea
11 1C0083 | standofifhsulator 2 ea
12 AB2957 | Bolt M12 x 30 4 ea
13 CB0481| DOH.ine podtracket 2 ea
14 AB4567 | 12dia bolt 150 long 4 ea
15 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 3 ea
:_F._ﬁ-gi 1 WEStBr"Fuwer Distribution Design Catalogue

40 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CUDescription
Hv12 3H Intermediate off set / DOF_3 phesavy pollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 CB1121| xarm metal 1 ea
2 IFO001 | line post insulator 3 ea
3 CR1039| raiser brackstipplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
4 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 650 3 ea
5 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) | 3 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
6 CE7541| dispersion plate 3 ea
7 AB4822 | insulator stud 3 ea
8 AB4677 | 20dia bolt 150 long 3 ea
9 CB0485| Bracing Strap 1 ea
10 AB4614 | Bolt M16x150mm 1 ea
11 1C0083 | standofifhsulator 3 ea
12 AB2957 | Bolt M12 x 30 6 ea
13 CB0481| DOH.ine podtracket 3 ea
14 AB4567 | 12dia bolt 150 long 6 ea
15 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 3 ea
HV123V Intermediate off set / DOF_8phy heavy pollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 CB1121| xarm metal 1 ea
2 IFO001 | line post insulator 3 ea
3 CR1039| raiser bracket supplied with ruaf< 1 ea
4 AB6732| Pole bolt M16 650 3 ea
5 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) | 3 ea See Note Page 4
6 CE7541| dispersion plate 3 ea
7 AB4822| insulator stud 3 ea
8 AB4677| 20dia bolt 150 long 3 ea
9 CB0485| Bracing Strap 1 ea
10 AB4614 | Bolt M16x150mm 1 ea
11 1C0083 | standoffhsulator 3 ea
12 AB2957 | Bolt M12 x 30 6 ea
13 CB0481| DOH.ine podtracket 3 ea
14 AB4567 | 12dia bolt 150 long 6 ea
15 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 3 ea

=Sl westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

41 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

NOTES

N =

22 9

é

. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES
FOR PTS ROD EXTENSION APPROX 1200mm LONG
STOCK CODE: (B7563 IF REQUIRED FIT MID POLE MECH TO CLEAR.
3 RAISER FRAME INSTALLED ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE
OF THE LOAD BREAK HEAD.
L. FOR CONCRETE POLES USE CB7570 BRACKET KIT

<= X dim--<-- X dim -~}
1 1
1

SIBE VIEW
PTS & DOF OMITTED
FOR CLARITY

Physical Design Dimensions
4\ PTS

) Phgse X dim Y dim

Y dim
X din | X dm left 1050 2100
Origin(0:01 centre 0 2100
Yhm right 1050 2100

Origin - Top balt [0:0]

COMPATIBLE UNIT

DISTRIBUTION DESIGN
CATALOGUE

R [131025 mEM 3 UPDATED & WILDLIFE DETERRENT ADDED NMc
0 |[311018 [NOTE 4 ADDED REE
P |10 07 18|STAND-OFF INSULATOR DETAILS AND NOTES REVISED JC
N [09.0118|22kV PTS DELETED REE
REV | DATE DESCRIPTION IORGD
= westernpuwer
42 of 122

W e COMBINATION P.T S
e | &8 WITH DROP OUT FUSES

| -sE8 westernpower

DRAWN-  JRR |DATE 10-04-2014
ORIGINATED |S(ALE NTS
(HECKED: R

DRG. No

HV13

EE
APPROVED
GRANT STACY

REV ST
R 1/1

Distribution Design Catalogue

Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1




—

HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV13 Combination PTS with DOFG&Ss
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
GS0130| pole top switch suppied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
2 CB0474| raiser frame 1 ea
3 IFO001 | line post insulator 3 ea
4 select frordV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) 3 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
6 CCo081| IPC 1 ea
7 AB4822 | insulator stud 3 ea
8 FT0150 | lead 150 ABC 3m long 2 ea
9 CCO0138| parallel groove clamp 3 ea
10 FLO401 | Bimetal lug 95mm 2 ea
13 CEO00B | earthing rod clamp 1 ea
14 CE0078| earthing coupling rod 5 ea
16 CEO0135| earthing rod section 6 ea
17 CE0201| earthing terminal box 1 ea
18 FM0915| earthing kit 1 ea
19 AB4562 | M12 bolt 100mm 3 ea
19 AB4677 | M20 bolt 150mm 3 ea
20 FLO402 | lug bi metal 150 ABC 9 ea
21 CT0164 | wire tie aluminium 3 ea
22 CJ0496 | splice aluminium 150 ABC 3 ea
23 AB6742 | Pole bolt M20 650 2 ea
24 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
25 CJ0498 | Stalk lug copper 1 ea
27 FEO0055 | Heat shrink 1 ea
AB2958 | Bolt M12 35mm stn steel 2 ea
AN1495| Nut M12 2 ea
28 AW2429| Split Washer 2 ea
AW2607| Washer 2 ea
29 AB6741| Bolt M12 x 400 2 ea
A CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 4 ea

__; - WEStBI'I'IFIJWEI'

43 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Distribution Design Catalogue

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

—mmmmmeo 1050 - oo

<

W [ce)
=
w
g g8 >
3 SN2 2 |z O
= 3 E1="% 5 2 |5 L
fsm - S —---m-= > [T o~ Ole o = |& @
| ~ 1 — clgs|o|lo|o|E n
i ! i SIT|F|R|IS]| = -l |,
| ! | g S|E138]e ol |5 >
7 2
| - S . x| === % L =
R +
! P> a3 e L1131 | 2
i ! — 2 E n
I @ w
' S @ | <] 212 =
[ | alsle 2,188
>|L£ |« oS Wy (D17 <<
Z|la|efefZ]e 23 4
a [=} mw = w (=
< @
2= |7
3 a
ES|.|%|g8
o (32|50
(S|
o g
K|S
[}
S
=)
\\\\\\\ | === SR m
1!
I
| Elo o ©
i g S|z [a] =
| o | > =] — I K=
1 ‘@ = 0
W tlel.lz (3] 2 g
Elo|3
! ECIZls o] = -
el
o o|x - - wJ o
o £ o [aa] =]
= = 2 =2} —
- e S f >
I o ola = <t Qo
! - e° o =
! , o g [a B (] 7
oy c ol = L =
Loy g 9|e o = [a]
ST c >[5 (i}
R sL1olg &
1 m L
I T
\/
l.x-- . =
A A -
I
.
I
i
! w
I =]
! E
! o
3 als| B
(=]
o
- =
1 Nm M
I
i =] ]2
1 < |5 W
i
I
i
I
=
| =0 3
—sHH U -SSP o g
g |2
a N e = %]
o & = g
— gle e
| | S|k @
[FEg] I 1 Mm N
| ' 1 Sis s
ol i ! =B, e
I I w -
ol ! | ¢ Sleg a-
1 1 e’ N
! o ! =3 i M s wl2l2 - =
D e e = e S e 8|E|Z e
3
m - P, E_t> HEE -]
- K- > 9 |wi|O ”t
el S i id™ x|
B SeS|E o
x 28|53 |
= =
olw|w|@

T ——
S

-
—
—

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1

Last printed 15/10/2025

44 of 122



—
—

HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HVv18 Intermediate wishbomermal & high
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 CB0110| xarm wishbone supplied with nuts and bolts 1 ea
2 IC0041 | strain insulator 3 ea
3 AB673 | Pole bolt M20x40mm 2 ea
4 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
5 CCO0175| Suspension clamp 3 ea
6 AB4663 | Bolt M20X50mm 1 ea
7 Armour rod to match conductor 3 ea Select from CN 18
8 CCO0081| IPC 2 ea Order by
Designer/constructi
9 CJ0494 | Al Tail stalk lug 95 2 ea crew if down earth
the pole
10 0S0055| Shackle 3 ea
HV18_E Intermediate wishbomxtreme
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
CB0110| xarm wishbone supplied with nuts and bolts 1 ea
2 IC0031 | strain insulator 3 ea
3 AB673 | Pole bolt M20 x00mm 2 ea
4 CE7541]| dispersion plate 2 ea
5 CCO0175| Suspension clamp 3 ea
6 AB4663 | Bolt M20X50mm 1 ea
7 Armour rod to match conductor 3 ea Select from CN 18
8 CC0081| IPC 2 ea Order by
Designer/constructi
9 CJ0494 | Al Tail stalk lug 95 2 ea crew if down earth
the pole
10 0OS0055| Shackle 3 ea

— =Sl westernpower

45 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1

Distribution Design Catalogue



HV i High Voltage Bare

o1 HHHHe
Physical Design Dimensions
PTS
/T\ Phase X dim Y dim
Y dim NOTES:- left 946 230
X_dim X dim 1. FOR PTS HANDLE EXTENSION APPROX. 1.2m LONG centre 0 230
Orign(0:0) STOCK CODE: (B7568 IF REQUIRED, FIT MID POLE MECH TO CLEAR.
I 2. FOR CONCRETE POLES USE CB7570 BRACKET KIT. right 946 230
Y dim Origin - Top bolt (0:0)
R [29.1118 [EARTHING SYSTEM CHANGED REE | NN | GS COMPATIBLE UNIT DIST?:H&NGSEESIGN |.E§!wesmmpower
0 |3170.18 [NOTE 2 ADDED ree T o | DRAWN.__JRR }om 10-04-20% |ORG. No
P |09 0118 |22kV PTS DELETED REE | JC | GS ORIGINATED SCALE: NTS
N[22 12.17 [EARTHING SYSTEM MODIFIED REE | JC | GS POLE TOP SWITCH CHECKED.  REE HV19
M [20.1117 [TABLES REVISED REE | JC | GS APPROVED REV SHT
REV | DATE DESCRIPTION [ORGD |CHKD.[APRD. GRANT STACY R

Distribution Design Catalogue

46 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV19 Pole Top Switchormal and high
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 GS0130| pole togwitch 1 ea
2 IC0018 | strain insulator 6 ea
4 CEQO08 | earthing rod clamp 1 ea
5 CEOQ078| earthing rod coupling 5 ea
6 CEO0135| earthing rod section 6 ea
7 CE0201| earthing terminal box 1 ea
9 FMO0915| earthing kit 2 ea
13 AB642 | Pole bokM20 650 2 ea
14 CE7541| Dispersion plate 2 ea
15 AB6741| Bolt M12 x 400 2 ea
16 CJ0498 | Stalk lug 1 ea
18 FE0O055 | Heafshrink 1 ea
19 FLO401 | Bimetal lug 3 ea
AB2958 | Bolt M12 x 35mm stn steel 2 ea
AN1495| Nut M12 2 ea
20 AW2429| Split Washer 2 ea
AW2607| Washer 2 ea
HV19 E Pole Top Switckxtreme
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RoD | MEASURE
1 GS0130| pole top switch 1 ea
2 IC0031 | strain insulator 6 ea
4 CEO008B | earthing rodlamp 1 ea
5 CEO0078| earthing rod coupling 5 ea
6 CEO0135| earthing rod section 6 ea
7 CEO0201| earthing terminal box 1 ea
9 FMO0915| earthing kit 2 ea
13 AB642 | Pole bokM20 650 2 ea
14 CE7541| Dispersion plate 2 ea
15 AB6741| Bolt M12 x 400 2 ea
16 CJ0498 | Stalk lug 1 ea
18 FEO0O055 | Heat shrink 1 ea
19 FLO401 | Bimetal lug 3 ea
AB2958 | Bolt M12 x 35mm stn steel 2 ea
AN1495 | Nut M12 2 ea
20 AW?2429| Split Washer 2 ea
AW2607| Washer 2 ea
al ﬁtﬁaﬁgﬂ ]TI’I')1 Ig Distribution Design Catalogue
47 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

1 O
N
U
=2
COMPATIBLE UNIT DISTRIBUTION DESIGH |.=§; westernpower
L DRAWN: JRR ‘DATE 10-04-2014 |DRG. Na
] D.0.FUSE CROSSARM FOR ORGNATED __[SCALE_NTS HV 20
120219 NM NN | GS CHECKED:  REE
: 13.07.09 :;I‘;’:‘D;I?FI;SﬁSULATOR FERED : | N T E R M E D | A T E T R A N S F 0 R M E R APPROVED REV SHT
REV | DATE DESCRPTION [ORGD [CHKD |APRD GRANT STACY B

| westernpuwer

Distribution Design Catalogue

48 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HvV20 2H DOF xarm for interivX 2phase high
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 CB1121| xarm steel 1 ea
2 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) | 2 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
3 CB3025| xarmbracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
4 AB673 | M16x550 pole bolt 2 ea
5 CE7541] dispersion plate 2 ea
6 AB4677 | M20x150 bolt 3 ea
HV20_3H DOF xarm for interfrX_3phase high
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
CB1121| xarm steel 1 ea
2 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) | 3 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
3 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 1 ea
4 AB672 | ML6G50 pole bolt 2 ea
5 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
6 AB4677 | M20x150 bolt 3 ea

— WESTBI'I'IFI]WEI’

49 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Distribution Design Catalogue

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV 1 High Voltage Bare

KIZ>
Physical Design Dimensions
v din Phase X dim Y dim
X dim X dim left 920 720
NOTES: Origin(0:0) c?nfre 0 170
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES. Y dim right 920 720
Origin - King bolt (0:0)
COMPATIBLE UNIT DISTRBUTION DESIGH |.=§!westernpower
E_[13.10 25 |ITEM 1 UPDATED & WILDLIFE DETERRENT ADDED S| DRAWN _JRR___[OATE ft-04-20%4 [DRG No
[} 12211217 :mvs:cl:L :csnsu ux:usmu REVISEDN : x:ﬁ Y?:s GS INTERMEDIATE ORIGINATED [scaew1s HV21
C_[301115 [BRACKET DETAILS REVISED & LIMITATION TABLE DELETED | AK | REE | GS EXTENDED RAISER CHECKED _REE
RPPROVED REV _[SAT
R:v 100::5 S DESCRPTION [oRGD [cHkD JAPRD] GRANT STACY E 1/1
. szawest rnpower
este owe Distribution Design Catalogue
50 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1




HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
Hv21 2H Intermediate extended raiser_Bphvy pollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS

NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE

1 IFO001 | Line poshsulator 2 ea

2 CR1038| extendedniser channel with nuts and bolts 1 ea

3 CB0116| xarm metal metro 1 ea

4 AB4822 | insulator stud 2 ea

5 AB6732| Pole bokM16 650 2 ea

6 CE7541] dispersion plate 2 ea

7 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 2 ea
HVv212Vv Intermediate extended raiser_2pty heavy pollution

ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS

NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE

1 IFO001 | Line post insulator 2 ea

2 CR1038| extended raiser channel with nuts and bolts 1 ea

3 CB0116| xarm metal metro 1 ea

4 AB4822 | insulator stud 2 ea

5 AB6732| Pole bokM16 %650 2 ea

6 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea

7 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 2 ea

— WESTBI'I'IFI]WEI’

51 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Distribution Design Catalogue

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
Hv21 3H Intermediate extended raiser_8phvy pollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS

NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE

1 IFO001 | Line poshsulator 3 ea

2 CR1038| extended raiser channel with nuts and bolts 1 ea

3 CB0116| xarm metal metro 1 ea

4 AB4822 | insulator stud 3 ea

5 AB6732| Pole bokM16 650 2 ea

6 CE7541] dispersion plate 2 ea

7 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 2 ea
HV213V Intermediate extended raiser_8pty heavy pollution

ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS

NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE

1 IFO001 | Line poshsulator 3 ea

2 CR1038| extended raiser channel with nuts and bolts 1 ea

3 CB0116| xarm metal 1 ea

4 AB4822 | insulator stud 3 ea

5 AB6732| Pole bokM16 %650 2 ea

6 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea

7 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 2 ea

— WESTBI'I'IFI]WEI’

52 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Distribution Design Catalogue

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Physical Design Dimensions
PTS

vlt\a NOTES - - Phase X dm Y dim
X dn | X din 1.FOR PTS HANDLE EXTENSION APPROX.1200mm LONG left 946 230

Origin(0 01 STOCK CODE. C(B7568 IF REQUIRED FIT MID POLE MECH TO CLEAR centre 0 230

vlam 2.FOR CONCRETE POLES USE (B7570 BRACKET KIT nght 946 230

3."D" SHACKLE SUPPLIED WITH PTS Origin - Top bolt (0-0)

COMPATIBLE UNIT DISTRIBUTION DESIGN |.:§!westernpower
N_| 291118 | STAND-OFF INSULATOR LOCATION REVISED NMc | REE | GS [miTLe
M_[09.0118] 22kV PTS DETALS DELETED REE | JC | GS | DRAWN  JRR  [DATE 10-04-201% [ORG. No
L_|2212 17| EARTHING SYSTEM REVISED JC_| REE | GS TERMINATION POLE TOP SWITCH ORIGINATED [scaewts HV 2 3
K_|301117 | NEW PTS INSTALLATION DETAILS ADDED REE | JC | GS WITH / WITHOUT DOF CHECKED  REE
J 051115 | DROPOUT FUSE INSTALLATION METHOD REVISED JC | REE | GS APPROVED REV  [SHT
REV | DATE DESCRIPTION ORGD_[CHKD |APRD GRANT STACY N

T ——
—  — WEStBr"Fuwer Distribution Design Catalogue

53 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HvV23 W Termination PTS with DOF normal & high
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 GS0130| pole top switch 1 ea
2 IC0018 | strairinsulator 3 ea
4 CEQO08 | earthing rod clamp 1 ea
5 CEOQ078| earthing rod coupling 5 ea
6 CEO0135| earthing rod section 6 ea
7 CE0201| earthing terminal box 1 ea
8 FM09% | earthing kit 1 ea
9 FLO401 | lug bi metal 95 ABC 3 ea
10 FT0150 | lead 15@8BC 3m long 1 ea
1 AB642 | Pole bokM20 %650 2 ea
12 CE7541| dispersion plate 4 ea
13 AB2958 | Bolt M12x35 S/S 12 ea
14 1C0083 | Standoffinsulator 3 ea
15 CB0486| clamp 3 ea
16 FLO402 | lug bimetal 12BC 6 ea
17 AB6741| Bolt M12 x 400 2 ea
18 select from HV51_HIGH or HV52_HIGH 3 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
AB2958 | Bolt M12 x 35mm stn steel 8 ea
AN1495| Nut M12 8 ea
20 AW2429| Split Washer 8 ea
AW2607| Washer 8 ea
21 CB0481| DOHLine podtracket 3 ea
22 CJ0498 | Stalk lug copper 1 ea
24 FEO0055 | Heat shrink 1 ea

T ——
—  — WEStBr"Fuwer Distribution Design Catalogue

54 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV23 WE Termination PTS with DOF extreme
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 GS0130| pole top switch 1 ea
2 ICOB1 | strairinsulator 3 ea
4 CEQO08 | earthing rod clamp 1 ea
5 CEOQ078| earthing rod coupling 5 ea
6 CEO0135| earthing rod section 6 ea
7 CE0201| earthing terminal box 1 ea
8 FM09% | earthing kit 1 ea
9 FLO401 | lug bi metal 95 ABC 3 ea
10 FT0150 | lead 15@8BC 3m long 1 ea
1 AB642 | Pole bokM20 %650 2 ea
12 CE7541| dispersion plate 4 ea
13 AB2958 | Bolt M12x35 S/S 12 ea
14 1C0083 | Standoffinsulator 3 ea
15 CB0486| clamp 3 ea
16 FLO402 | lug bimetal 12BC 6 ea
17 AB6741| Bolt M12 x 400 2 ea
18 select from HV51_HIGH or HV52_HIGH 3 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
AB2958 | Bolt M12 x 35mm stn steel 8 ea
AN1495| Nut M12 8 ea
20 AW2429| Split Washer 8 ea
AW2607| Washer 8 ea
21 CB0481| DOHLine podtracket 3 ea
22 CJ0498 | Stalk lug copper 1 ea
24 FEO0055 | Heat shrink 1 ea

T ——
—  — WEStBr"Fuwer Distribution Design Catalogue

55 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

L
—
—

Cu CU Description
HV23 \© Termination PTS witht DOF normal & high
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 GS0130| pole top switch 1 ea
2 IC0a8 | strairinsulator 3 ea
4 CEQO08 | earthing rod clamp 1 ea
5 CEOQ078| earthing rod coupling 5 ea
6 CEO0135| earthing rod section 6 ea
7 CE0201| earthing terminal box 1 ea
8 FM09% | earthing kit 1 ea
9 FLO401 | lug bi metal 95 ABC 3 ea
10 FT0150 | lead 15@8BC 3m long 1 ea
1 AB642 | Pole bokM20 %650 2 ea
12 CE7541| dispersion plate 4 ea
13 AB2958 | Bolt M12x35 S/S 12 ea
14 1C0083 | Standoffinsulator 3 ea
15 CB0486| clamp 3 ea
16 FLO402 | lug bimetal 12BC 6 ea
17 AB6741| Bolt M12 x 400 2 ea
19 GF2134| Connector plate 3 ea
AB2958 | Bolt M12 x 35mm stn steel 8 ea
AN1495| Nut M12 8 ea
20 AW2429| Split Washer 8 ea
AW2607| Washer 8 ea
22 CJ0498 | Stalk lug copper 1 ea
24 FEO0055 | Heat shrink 1 ea
: ' WEStBr"Fuwer Distribution Design Catalogue
56 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV23 \WE Termination PTS witht DOF extreme
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 GS0130| pole top switch 1 ea
2 ICOB1 | strain insulator 3 ea
4 CEQO08 | earthing rod clamp 1 ea
5 CEO0078| earthing razbupling 5 ea
6 CEO0135| earthing rod section 6 ea
7 CE0201| earthing terminal box 1 ea
8 FM09% | earthing kit 1 ea
9 FLO401 | lug bi metal 95 ABC 3 ea
10 FT0150 | lead 15@8BC 3m long 1 ea
1 AB642 | Pole bokM20 %650 2 ea
12 CE7541| dispersion plate 4 ea
13 AB2958 | Bolt M12x35 S/S 12 ea
14 1C0083 | Standoffinsulator 3 ea
15 CB0486| clamp 3 ea
16 FLO402 | lug bimetal 12BC 6 ea
17 AB6741| Bolt M12 x 400 2 ea
19 GF2134| Connector plate 3 ea
AB2958 | Bolt M12 x 35mm stn steel 8 ea
AN1495| Nut M12 8 ea
20 AW2429| Split Washer 8 ea
AW2607| Washer 8 ea
22 CJ0498 | Stalk lug copper 1 ea
24 FEO0055 | Heat shrink 1 ea

L
—
—

~— ~sEl westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

57 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV 1 High Voltage Bare

!

Y dim
X dim X dim.

Origin(0.0)
|

Y dim

Physical Design Dimensions
X dim Y dim
RHS 0 0
LHS 0 80
Origin - Top eye bolt (0.0)

RHS for longer span

COMPATIBLE UNIT

ITITLE

1 PHASE IN LINE STRAIN

C |0k .07 13| ORIGINAL ISSUE

WITH D.0. FUSES

T ™ | -eg westernpower

DRAWN:  JRR ‘DATE 10-04-2014 |DRG. No

ORIGINATED [scALE TS
CHECKED _REE HV27

APPROVED REV. _ [SHT
GRANT STACY C

REV | DATE DESCRIPTION |ORGD |CHKD |APRD]
: szawest rnpower
este owe Distribution Design Catalogue
58 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV27 N 1 phase in Inormad strain / DOF®s
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 IC0041 | strain insulator 2 ea
2 CB0240| DOF support bracket rural 1 ea
3 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) 1 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
4 AB6025 | 16dia eyebolt 400 long 2 ea
5 AB673 | Pole bokM16 »650 2 ea
6 AB4596 | Bolt M16 x 30 1 ea
10 CE7541| dispersioplate 2 ea
HV27_H 1 phase in lhigme strain / DOFO3s
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobDE Rop | MEASURE
1 IC0041 | strain insulator 2 ea
2 CB0240| DOF support bracket rural 1 ea
3 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) 1 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
4 AB6025| 16dia eyebolt 400 long 2 ea
5 AB672 | Pole bokM16 %650 2 ea
6 AB4596 | bolt M16 x 30 1 ea
10 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
HV27_E lfhase in | iredrenetrain / DOFGs
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobDE RoD | MEASURE
1 IC0031 | strairinsulator 2 ea
2 CB0240| DOF support bracket rural 1 ea
3 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) 1 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
4 AB6025| 16dia eyebolt 400 long 2 ea
5 AB673 | Pole bokM16 650 2 ea
6 AB4596 | bolt M16 x 30 1 ea
10 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea

=Sl westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

59 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

AR AL LK)
(AT TCRHTCATY
UL

{

Physical Design Dimensions

Y dim
X_dim | X dim X dim Y dim
Origini0:0) Phase 200 820
NOTES Y|d~ Origin - Top bracket bolt (0-0)
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES \y'"'
COMPATIBLE UNIT oiTRBUTIN St | 228 westernpower
E_[1310.25|TeM 3 UPDATED VAS [ WM | 0 | z;‘:;‘l':‘"m DJRR %:::fs ""::;”" ORG Mo
N T T T e— R[] 1 PHASE INTERMEDIATE G e HV29
APPROVED REV SHT
REBV o;:;; S DESCRIPTION [ORGD [CHKD [APRO| GRANT STACY E 1/1

— —
—— WEStBr"Fuwer Distribution Design Catalogue

60 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HvV29 H 1 phase intermediabeavy pollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 CR1036| raiser bracket 1 ea
2 AB673 | pole bolt 16 dia ¥00mm Ig with nut and washers 2 ea
3 IFO001 | line post insulator 1 ea
4 AB4822 | insulator stud 1 ea
5 CE7541] dispersion plate 2 ea
HV29V 1 phase intermediatery heavy pollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 CR1036| raiser bracket 1 ea
2 AB673 | pole bolt 16 dia ¥@mm Ig with nut and washers | 2 ea
3 IFO001 | line poshsulator 1 ea
4 AB4822 | insulator stud 1 ea
5 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea

-
=.'_‘E(I' WEStBr“Fuwer Distribution Design Catalogue

61 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Physical Design Dimensions
X dim Y dim

Phase 950 0
Origin - Eye bolt (0:0)

(

Y dim
X dim X dim
Origin(0:0)
Y ldim
COMPATIBLE UNIT R e e | ~sffl westernpower
T DRAWN  JRR  [DATE 10-04-201¢_[DRG. No
1 PHASE RUNNING DISC ANGLE/  [owawates [scae wis HV30
B |19 1214 |[FORMAT AND TITLE CHANGED JC_| REE | GS | T EE_O FF (lN C } SL A CK) iI:CRKoE\I’)ED REE . -
RANo o;:;?lomcmu_ S5 DESCRIPTION [0RGD [CHED [APRD] GRANT STACY D

| westerrlpuwer

Distribution Design Catalogue

62 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV30_N 1 phaseRDA / Teeff normal
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 IC0041 | strain insulator 1 ea
2 AB6025 | eye bolt 16mm di@dmm 1 ea
3 CE7541| dispersion plate 1 ea
HV30_H 1phaseRDA / Teeffhigh
ITEM Stock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CoDE Rop | MEASURE
1 IC0041 | strain insulator 1 ea
2 AB6025 | eye bolt 16mm did0mm 1 ea
3 CE7541| dispersion plate 1 ea
HV30_E 1 phaseRDA / Teeff extreme
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 IC0031 | strain insulator 1 ea
2 AB6025 | eye bolt 16mm did0mm 1 ea
3 CE7541| dispersion plate 1 ea

— WESTBI'I'IFI]WEI’

63 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Distribution Design Catalogue

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV 1 High Voltage Bare

A
i
1
1
1
i
1
305
i
i
1
1
i
A
Y/[;m Physical Design Dimensions
X _dim | X_dim X dim Y dim
Origin(0:0) Phase 0 305
Yldi,,. Origin - Top bracket bolt (0:0)
DISTRIBUTION DESIGN | _ arf@|
COMPATIBLE UNIT RBUTION Dt |-.=!westernpower
DRAWN JRR__ |DATE 10-04-201k |DRG No
1 PHASE SLACK/STRAIN GRIGNATED ___|SCALE__NTS HV31
CHECKED.  REE
L e VAS L KO WITH DROP-QUT FUSE TPPROVED i
REV | DATE | DESCRIPTION [ORGD cHKD [APRD GRANT STACY E 1/1

= wEStBr"iner Distribution Design Catalogue

64 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CUDescription
Hv31 H 1 phase sl acéavygpollutiani n / DOFds _h
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 IFO001 | line post insulator 1 ea
2 AB6733| Pole bolt 16 dia x 400mm Ig with nut and washer| 2 ea
3 AB6732| Pole bolt 16 dia $50lg with nut and washers 2 ea
4 IC0041 | strain insulator 1 ea
5 CB0240| DOF support bracket 1 ea
6 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) 1 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
7 CR1036| Raiser bracket 1 ea
8 AB4822 | insulator stud 1 ea
9 AB6025| 16dia eyebolt 400 long 1 ea
10 AB4596 | Bolt M16 x 30 1 ea
11 CE7541| dispersion plate 5 ea
HV31V 1 phase sl awéyhsavyolutiom / DOFOs
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CoDE Ropb | MEASURE
IFO001 | line poshsulator 1 ea
2 AB673 | Pole bolt 16 dia 400mm Ig with nut and washers| 2 ea
3 AB6732| Pole bolt 16 dia $50Ig with nut and washers 2 ea
4 IC0031 | strain insulator 1 ea
5 CB0240| DOF support bracket 1 ea
6 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) 1 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
7 CR1036| Raiser bracket 1 ea
8 AB4822| insulator stud 1 ea
9 AB6025| 16dia eyebolt 400 long 1 ea
10 AB4596 | Bolt M16 x 30 1 ea
11 CE7541]| dispersion plate 5 ea

g4 westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

65 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

/P Physical Design Dimensions
Y dim X dim Y dim
X dim X dim Phase 0 0
Origin(0:0)
| Origin - Eye bolt (0:0}
Y dim
DISTRIBUTION DESIGN -
COMPATIBLE UNIT CATALOGUE |.=E!westernpower
e DRAWN JRR |DATE 10-04-2014 [DRG. No
F_ |09 04 19|STAND-OFF INSULATOR CHANGED NMc | REE | GS | 1 p HAS E TER M | N A T | 0 N ORIGINATED [scae nrs H V 3 2
E_[1007.18 [SUB TITLE CHANGED JC | REE | GS | WITH DROP-0OUT FUSE CHECKED  REE
D |04 07 ‘ElDRIGINAL ISSUE - APPROVED v H
REV | DATE | DESCRIPTION [ORGO [CHKD [APROD| GRANT STACY F

Distribution Design Catalogue

66 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV32 N 1 phase termination / DOFds_nor mal
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 IC0041 | strain insulator 1 ea
2 CB0240| DOF support bracket rural 1 ea
3 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) 1 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
4 AB6025 | 16dia eyebolt 400 long 1 ea
5 AB673 | Pole bolt 16 dia %50Ig with nut and washers 2 ea
8 AB#£61 | Bolt M0x40 1 ea
10 CE7541| dispersion plate 3 ea
Hv32_H 1 phase termination / DOF3ds_high
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobDE Rop | MEASURE
1 IC0041 | strairinsulator 1 ea
2 CB0240| DOF support bracket rural 1 ea
3 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) 1 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
4 AB6025| 16dia eyebolt 400mm 1 ea
5 AB672 | Pole bolt 16 dia $50lg with nut and washers 2 ea
6 CB0481| DOH.inepostbracket 2 ea
7 AB2957 | Bolt M12x30 4 ea
8 AB#£61 | Bolt M0x40 1 ea
9 IC0083 | standofifhsulator 1 ea
10 CE7541]| dispersion plate 3 ea
HV32_E 1 phase ter extremeti on / DOFO3s
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobDE RoD | MEASURE
1 IC0031 | strain insulator 1 ea
2 CB0240| DOF support bracket rural 1 ea
3 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) 1 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
4 AB6025 | 16dia eyebolt 400mm 1 ea
5 AB672 | Pole bolt 16 dia $50lg with nut and washers 2 ea
6 CB0481| DOH.ine podtracket 2 ea
7 AB2957 | Bolt M12x30 4 ea
8 AB#£61 | Bolt M0x40 1 ea
9 IC0083 | standofihsulator 1 ea
10 CE7541| dispersion plate 3 ea

=Sl westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

67 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

\}/ ;

75

I

Design Dimensions
X dim Y dim
Front 0 75
RHS 0 0
* Origin - Top eye bolt {0:0)
Y dim Use RHS for longer span
X dim X dim
Origin(0:0)
I
Y dim
DISTRIBUTION DESIGN | _
COMPATIBLE UNIT YOS |58 westernpower
e DRAWN. JRR ‘DATE 10-04-2014 [DRG. No
ORIGINATED |scALE NTS
1 PHASE STRAIN ANGLE e _rer HV33
B |04 04 13| ORIGINAL ISSUE APPROVED REV SHT
REV | DATE DESCRIPTION [0RGD [CHKD [APRD GRANT STACY B

= ~sglwesternpower

— Distribution Design Catalogue

68 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV33 N 1 phase strain angi®rmal
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 IC0041 | strain insulator 2 ea
2 AB6025 | eye bolt 16mm x 400 long 2 ea
3 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
HV33_H 1 phase strain anglegh
ITEM Stock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CoDE Rop | MEASURE
1 IC0041 | strain insulator 2 ea
2 AB6025 | eye bolt 16mm x 400 long 2 ea
3 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
HV33 E 1 phase strain angéxtreme
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 IC0031 | strain insulator 2 ea
2 AB6025 | eye bolt 16mm x 400 long 2 ea
3 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
- .
__.'_ﬁ-'gi' WEStBr"Fuwer Distribution Design Catalogue

69 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

FALCON PTS

M

e
o

g /@
BX9) ,;/@

I N QUSSR WSSTRFSISRE SR

<
SEE MM0Z2-R6-2
a4 e
,: : L
| ! ]
L_«od \®
V
COMPATIBLE UNIT DISTRBUTION DESIGN |-=§!westernpower
T DRAWN._ JRR_[DATE. 10-04-201¢ [ORG No
o 70 Fatan EARTHING WOOD POLE o —A L
0 [03.01.13 |ORIGINAL ISSUE APPROVED REV SHT
REV | DATE DESCRIPTION /ORGD [cCHKD [APRO GRANT STACY G

— ~sSlwesternpower

— Distribution Design Catalogue

70 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CUDescription
HV34N Earthing of wood pole
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 FMO09% | earthing ki®5mm?) 1 ea
2 select the right size clamp 1 ea From CN_9
3 CEQO08 | earthing rod clamp 1 ea
4 CEO018 | earth rod section 4 ea
5 CE@®78 | earth rodoupler 3 ea
6 CE0201| earthing terminal box 1 ea
8 CJ048 | Compression sleeve 1 ea
9 FEO0O055 | Heat shrink tube 1 ea
10 CJ0494 | Stalk lug Al tail 1 ea
HV34 T Earthing ofl0 & 25kVAX(Maint@ance)
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 FMO09% | earthing kifomm?2) 1 ea
2 select the right size clamp 1 ea From CN_9
3 CEOQO08B | earthing ratlamp 1 ea
4 CEO018 | earth rod section 4 ea
5 CE®78 | earth rodoupler 3 ea
6 CEO0201| earthing terminal box 1 ea
8 CJ048 | Compression sleeve 1 ea
9 FEO0055 | Heat shrink tube 1 ea
10 CJ0494 | Stalk lug Al tail 1 ea
11 FLO401 | Lug bimetal crimp 2 ea
HV34 VANPTS FalconPole top switch Cu Earth Vandalism/Repair
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RoD | MEASURE
1 FM0916| earthing kip5mmZm long 1 ea
8 CJ048 | Compression sleeve 2 ea
9 FEO0O055 | Heatshrink tube 1 ea
11 FLO401 | Lug bimetal crimp 1 ea
13 EC1111| Stainless Steel rope 6m length 2 ea
14 0G0352| Rope Grip 2 ea
15 FL1468 | Lug Cu Tinned 2 ea
16 CCO0081| Insulation piercing clamp 1 ea

=Sl westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

71 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description

HV34 VAN70 70mm Cu PoleEarthVandalism/Repair

ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 FMO096 | earthing ki5mm?2) 5m long 1 ea
8 CJ048 | Compression sleeve 2 ea
9 FEO0O055 | Heat shrink tube 1 ea

HV34VAN25 25mnt Cu PoleEarthVandalism/Repair

ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CoDE Rop | MEASURE
1 FMO094 | earthing kip5mm2) 5m long 1 ea
7 CJ0492 | Stalk lug Cu tail 2 ea
9 FEO0O055 | Heat shrink tube 1 ea
12 CCO0130| PG Clamp 2 ea

-
:‘S(I' WEStBr"FuwBr Distribution Design Catalogue

72 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

DISTRIBUTION DESIGN | _ |
COMPATIBLE UNIT peuTonoEscn |..sZ westernpower
DRAWN _JRR___[DATE 10-04-201 |ORG No
ORIGINATED [scae w1 |
C_[1310 25[ITEM 1 UPDATED NMc [VAS | o STAND-OFF INSULATOR CHECKED. _REE HV36
B [1612 09 [ORIGINAL ISSUE APPROVED REV _[SHT
REV | DATE | DESCRIPTION [0RGD_[cHKD [APRD GRANT STACY C 1/1

— ~sEwesternpower

— Distribution Design Catalogue

73 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV 1 High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV36 Line positnsulator
ITEM STocK DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT OF REMARKS

NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE

1 IFO001 | line posinsulator 1 ea

2 CZ0075]| Insulator stud M2d0mm 1 ea

3 CE7541| Dispersion plate 1 ea

4 CB0120| Bracketstanebff insulator 1 ea

. 221 westernpnwer

74 of 122

Distribution Design Catalogue

Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



I
<

1 High Voltage Bare

1TPHTX
D.OF

CN9) 35

“SWITCH TERMINALS AND
CAP BUSHING TO BE

COVERED WITH L EEE
| NSULATING CAPS |

18) 19

NOTE &

L WARNING SIGN

—O®

T

NEUTRAL VOLTAGE

SENSING Tx (NVST)

TOP VIEW
,,,,,,, I
T0 SUPPNLY Tx
NVST
A 0 NOTES -
1LV ABC CABLE TO BE USED FOR PHASE CONNECTIONS
—olololololelololololo oo ololo 2. 1000kVA BANKS REQUIRE 4OA DOFs

500kVA BANKS REQUIRE 25A DOFs
- 3. LV FUSE ON TX - 32A
5o L ADDITIONAL DOF REQUIRED FOR DOUBLE BUSHING TRANSFORMERS

5 FOR CAPACITOR BANK RE-INSTALLATION, ALL HV38 COMPATIBLE
UNITS WITHOUT CAPACITOR BANK, CONTROL BOX, SURGE ARRESTERS
—99|1919I9|99|9|®|9|®|9|9|9|9|® AND TRANSFORMER ARE SHOWN IN DQM WITH ‘X’ AT THE END OF

—J ) THE COMPATIBLE UNIT NAME
TO CONTROLLER AND SWITCHES

LS5

.
CQICREEE S HErEEE ke
I

JUNCTION BOX CONNECTION DETAILS

DESIGN DIMENSIONS USE HV1, HV6, HV9 OR HVZ1

DISTRIBUTION DESIGN H
N [12.02.19 [EARTHING SYSTEM & CU DESCRIPTION REVISED NMc [ NN COMPATISLE UNIT CATALOGUE ‘-EE!WGSTETHPUWEI'
Ic GS |TITLE

M 211217 [EARTHING SYSTEM REVISED arara 22kV POLE MOUNTED CAPACITOR ORAWN _JRR__[OATE 11-04-201 [ORG No

L | 17 1117 [ TRANSFORMER TYPE AND CU DESRIPTION CHANGED JC | NMc| GS B ANK \/\/‘TH [N E\/\/) Wok\/A ORIGNATED ‘S(ALE Ms H \/ 3 8
K | 211216 [NOTE 3 ADDED JC | REE| GS CHECKED:  REE

141016 APPROVED REV.  [SHT
RJEV DATE TS A DELETEES[R\PHUN u;éu [:EE PGRSD TRANSFORMER [ONNE[T‘ON DETA‘LS GRANT STACY ’7 N‘

T —
e — | WEStBr"Fuwer Distribution Design Catalogue

75 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1




HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu ‘ CU Description
HV38_ 1000/ (New)I000kVAr, 22kV capacitor bank Metro 2 bushing VT
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 RCO001 | capacitordmk 1 ea
2 RC0015| Control box 1 ea
3 AB642 | Pole bokM20 650 2 ea
4 CB1121| x-arm metal 1 ea
5 CB3025| x-arm bracket 1 ea
6 CE0058| earth rod clamp 1 ea
7 CEO0078| earth rod coupling 5 ea
8 CE0135| earth rod 6 ea
9 CEO0201| earthing terminal box 1 ea
11 FLO401 | bimetal lug 95VABC 30 ea
12 FM0915| earthing kit 1 ea
13 FT0095 | lead 95 VABC 4m long 3 ea
14 GAL002 | surge arrester 5 ea
15 select HV51_40EDO only (Capacitor) 3 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
16 XT0203| 10kVA 22kV 2 bushing transformer 1 ea
17 AB673 | Pole bokM16 650 4 ea
18 GF1801| Fuse holder 100A 1 ea
19 GF1940| Fuse 32A 1 ea
20 GT0353| Wild life cover 2 ea
21 FLO142 | Lug copper 2 ea
22 EE1120| 2c 6sgmrservice cable 3 mr
23 GC7192| 25mm saddle 10 ea
AS2513| Wood screws 32 ea
24 CCo081| IPC 2 ea
25 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) | 2 ea
26 GC7191| 20mm conduit saddles 6 ea
27 UA3149| Warning Sign 1 ea
28 CZ5005| Transformer Tap position sign 2 ea
29 CE7541| dispersion plate 8 ea
30 GC7846| 20mm corrugated conduit gland 1 ea
31 GC7872| 20mnflexible conduit gr&@rf) 1 roll
32 CJ0498 | Stalk lug copper 1 ea
34 FEO0055 | Heat shrink 1 mr
35 CJ0494 | Stalk lug§5 LV ABC Al 5 ea
36 AB6741| Pole bolt M12x550 2 ea

=Sl westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

76 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu ‘ CU Description
HV38_1000_R (New)LOOOkVAr, 22kV capacitor bank Rural 1 bushing VT
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobDE RoD | MEASURE
1 RC0011| capacitoramk 1 ea
2 RCO0015| Control box 1 ea
3 AB642 | Pole bokM20 %650 2 ea
4 CB1121| x-arm metal 1 ea
5 CB3025| x-arm bracket 1 ea
6 CEOQ058| earth rod clamp 1 ea
7 CEO0078| earth rod coupling 5 ea
8 CE0135| earth rod 6 ea
9 CE0201| earthing terminal box 1 ea
11 FLO401 | bimetal lug 95 LV ABC 21 ea
12 FMO09% | earthing kit 1 ea
13 FT0095 | lead 95 LV ABC 4m long 2 ea
14 GAI002 | surge arrester 4 ea
15 select HV51_40EDO only (Capacitor) 3 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
16 XT0206| 10kVAL2.7kV 1 bushing transformer 1 ea
17 AB673 | Pole bokM16 650 4 ea
18 GF1801| Fuse holder 100A 1 ea
19 GF1940| Fuse 32A 1 ea
20 GTO0353| Wild life cover 1 ea
21 FLO142 | Lug copper 2 ea
22 EE1120| 2c 6sgmm service cable 3 mr
23 GC7192| 25mnsaddle 10 ea
AS2513| Wood screws 32 ea
24 CCoo081| IPC 3 ea
25 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) 1 ea
26 GC7191| 20mm conduit saddles 6 ea
27 UA3149| Warning Sign 1 ea
28 CZz5005| Transformer Tap position sign 2 ea
29 CE7541]| dispersion plate 8 ea
30 GC7846| 20mm corrugated conduit gland 1 ea
31 GC7872| 20mnflexible conduit gr&9r) 1 roll
32 CJ0498 | Stalk lug copper 1 ea
34 FEO0055 | Heat shrink 1 mr
35 CJ0494 | Stalk lug 95 LV ABC Al 4 ea
36 AB6741| Pole boM12x550 2 ea

g4 westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

77 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu ‘ CU Description
HVv38 500 M (New)B00kVAr, 22kV capacitor bank Metro 2 bushing VT
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 RCO002 | capacitordmk 1 ea
2 RC0015| Control Box 1 ea
3 AB642 | Pole bokM20 650 2 ea
4 CB1121| x-arm metal 1 ea
5 CB3025| x-arm bracket 1 ea
6 CE0058| earth rod clamp 1 ea
7 CEO0078| earth rod coupling 5 ea
8 CE0135| earth rod 6 ea
9 CEO0201| earthing terminal box 1 ea
11 FLO401 | bimetal lug 95 IABC 30 ea
12 FMO09% | earthing kit 1 ea
13 FT0095 | lead 95 LV ABC 4m long 3 ea
14 GAL002 | surge arrester 5 ea
15 select HV51_25EDO only (Capacitor) 3 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
16 XT0203| 10kVA 22kV 2 bushing transformer 1 ea
17 AB673 | Pole bokM16 650 4 ea
18 GF1801| Fuse holder 100A 1 ea
19 GF1940| Fuse 32A 1 ea
20 GT0353| Wild life cover 2 ea
21 FLO142 | Lug copper 2 ea
22 EE1120| 2c 6sgmm service cable 3 mr
23 GC7192| 25mm saddle 10 ea
AS2513| Wood screws 32 ea
24 CCo081| IPC 2 ea
25 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) | 2 ea
26 GC7191| 20mm conduit saddles 6 ea
27 UA3149| Warning Sign 1 ea
28 CZ5005| Transformer Tap position sign 2 ea
29 CE7541| dispersion plate 8 ea
30 GC7846| 20mntorrugated conduit gland 1 ea
31 GC7872| 20mnflexible conduit gr&@rf) 1 roll
32 CJ0498 | Stalk lug copper 1 ea
34 FEO0O055 | Heat shrink 1 mr
35 CJ0494 | Stalk lug 95 LV ABC Al 5 ea
36 AB6741| Pole bolt M12x550 2 ea

=Sl westernpower

78 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Distribution Design Catalogue

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu ‘ CUDescription
HVv38 500 R (New)p00kVAr, 22kV capacitor bank Rural 1 bushing VT
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 RCO002 | capacitor Ik 1 ea
2 RC0015| Control Box 1 ea
3 AB642 | Pole bokM20 650 2 ea
4 CB1121| x-arm metal 1 ea
5 CB3025| x-arm bracket 1 ea
6 CE0058| earth rod clamp 1 ea
7 CEO0078| earth rod coupling 5 ea
8 CE0135| earth rod 6 ea
9 CEO0201| earthing terminal box 1 ea
11 FLO401 | bimetal lug 95 LV ABC 21 ea
12 FM0915| earthing kit 1 ea
13 FT0095 | lead 95 LV ABC 4m long 2 ea
14 GAL002 | surge arrester 4 ea
15 select HV51_25EDO only (Capacitor) 3 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
16 XT0206| 10kVA 12.7kV 1 bushing transformer 1 ea
17 AB673 | Pole bokM16 650 4 ea
18 GF1801| Fuse holder 100A 1 ea
19 GF1940| Fuse 32A 1 ea
20 GT0353| Wild life cover 1 ea
21 FLO142 | Lug copper 2 ea
22 EE1120| 2c 6sgmm service cable 3 mr
23 GC7192| 25mm saddle 10 ea
AS2513| Wood screws 32 ea
24 CCo0081| IPC 3 ea
25 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) 1 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
26 GC7191| 20mm conduit saddles 6 ea
27 UA3149| Warning Sign 1 ea
28 CZ5005| Transformer Tap position sign 2 ea
29 CE7541| dispersion plate 8 ea
30 GC7846| 20mm corrugated conduit gland 1 ea
31 GC7872| 20mnflexible conduit gr&@rf) 1 roll
32 CJ0498 | Stalk lug copper 1 ea
34 FEO0O055 | Heat shrink 1 mr
35 CJ0494 | Stalk lug 95 LV ABC Al 4 ea
36 AB6741| Pole bolt M12x550 2 ea

=Sl westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

79 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

bl

1T PH TX
D.OFUSE

NEUTRAL VOLTAGE
SENSING TRANSFORMER  \e

(NVST) \ W\w :

/ INSULATING CAPS

SWITCH TERMINALS AND
CAP BUSHINGS TO BE
COVERED WITH

< WARNING SIGN
CONTROL BOX

T0P VIEW

NOTES -

1. 1000kVA BANKS REQUIRE 25A DOFs
500kVA BANKS REQUIRE 16A DOFs

2 LV FUSE ON Tx 32A

WARNING SIGN & : ?H
TAP POS. SN, — ¥4

G000

EARTH @ LESS THAN 30o0hms

3 FOR CAPACITOR BANK RE-INSTALLATION, ALL HV39 COMPATIBLE UNITS
WITHOUT CAPACITOR BANK, CONTROL BOX, SURGE ARRESTERS AND
TRANSFORMER ARE SHOWN IN DQM WITH 'X' AT THE END OF THE
COMPATIBLE UNIT NAME

Design Dimensions - Use HV1, HV6, HV9 or HV21

DISTRIBUTION DESIGN .=
COMPATIBLE UNIT oS |-sE8 westernpower
LI
) [120215EARTHING SYSTEM & (U DESCRIPTION CHANGED NMc | NN | GS e 33kV POLE MOUNTED z;’;mﬁ;” t’é;;m’zgzm DRG. Na
211217
ooy ate CAPACITOR BANK WITH HV39
c APPROVED REV SHT
RFEV 1;:?27 REVISED T0 SUIT NEW [/EPE;;([\;‘t;RﬂgNANK & REMOVED MCB DNRMGD [HJK[D AE;D (NE\/\/) 10kVA TRANSFORMER GRANT STACY ” ] ‘
A westernoower
we nl]'lljy. o .
= "’j‘g "G Distribution Design Catalogue
80 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu ‘ CUDescription
HV39 1000 R (New)LOOOkVAr, &¥ capacitor bank Rural 1 bushing VT
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 RCO0013| capacitor bardyitch and frame 1 ea
2 RC0015| Controller with control cable 1 ea
3 AB642 | Pole bokM20 x 550 2 ea
4 CB1121| x-arm metal 1 ea
5 CB3025| x-arm bracket 1 ea
6 CE0058| earth rod clamp 1 ea
7 CEO0078| earth rod coupling 5 ea
8 CE0135| earth rod 6 ea
9 CEO0201| earthing terminal box 1 ea
11 FLO401 | bimetal lug 95 IABC 21 ea
12 FM0915| earthing kit 1 ea
13 FT0095 | lead 95 LV ABC 4m long 3 ea
14 GA003 | surge arrester 4 ea
15 select HV51_25EDO only (Capacitor) 3 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
16 XT0208| 10kVAL9.KV 1 bushing transformer 1 ea
17 AB673 | Pole bokM16 650 4 ea
18 GC7192| 25mm saddles 10 Ea
19 AS2513| Wood screws 32 ea
20 GT0353| Wildlife cover 1 ea
21 FLO142 | Lug copper 2 ea
22 EE1120| 2c 6sgmm service cable 3 mr
23 CJ0494 | Stalk lug 95 LV ABC Al 5 ea
24 Ccoo081 | IPC 3 ea
25 Select from HV8115 EDO (TX) 1 ea SeeNote 2, Page 4
27 UA3149| Warning Sign 1 ea
28 CZz5005| Transformer Tap position sign 2 ea
29 CE7541| dispersion plate 8 ea
31 CJ0498 | Stalk lug copper 1 ea
33 FEO0055 | Heat shrink 1 mr
34 GC7872| 70mm flezonduit grey (10m) 1 ea
35 GC7191| 20mm saddles 6 ea
36 GF1801| Fuse holder 100A 1 ea
37 GF1940| Fuse 32A 1 ea
38 AB6741| M12x550 pole bolt 2 ea

g4 westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

81 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu ‘ CU Description
HV39 500 R (New)p00kVAr, 33/ capacitor bank Rural 1 bushing VT
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 RC®14 | capacitor bardyitch and frame 1 ea
2 RCO004% | controller with control cable 1 ea
3 AB642 | Pole bokM20 650 2 ea
4 CB1121| x-arm metal 1 ea
5 CB3025| x-arm bracket 1 ea
6 CE0058| earth rod clamp 1 ea
7 CEO0078| earth rod coupling 5 ea
8 CE0135| earth rod 6 ea
9 CEO0201| earthing terminal box 1 ea
11 FLO401 | bimetal lug 95 LV ABC 21 ea
12 FM0915| earthing kit 1 ea
13 FT0095 | lead 95 LV ABC 4m long 2 ea
14 GAO® | surge arrester 4 ea
15 select HY516DO only (Capacitor) 3 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
16 XT0208| 10kVA 19KV 1 bushing transformer 1 ea
17 AB673 | Pole bokM16 650 4 ea
18 GC7192| 25mm saddles 10 Ea
19 AS2513| Wood screws 32 ea
20 GT0353| Wildlife cover 1 ea
21 FLO142 | Lug copper 2 ea
22 EE1120| 2c 6sgmm service cable 2 mr
23 CJ0494 | Stalk lug 95 LV ABC Al 5 ea
24 Cco081| IPC 3 ea
25 Select from HV8115 EDO (TX) 1 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
27 UA3149| Warning Sign 1 ea
28 CZz5005| Transformer Tap position sign 2 ea
29 CE7541| dispersion plate 8 ea
31 CJ0498 | Stalk lug copper 1 ea
33 FEO0055 | Heat shrink 1 mr
34 GC7872| 70mm flex conduit grey (10m) 1 ea
35 GC7191| 20mm saddles 6 ea
36 GFBO01 | Fuse holder 100A 1 ea
37 GF1940| Fuse 32A 1 ea
38 AB6741| M12 x 55f0le blt 2 ea

g4 westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

82 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV 1 High Voltage Bare

it 920 ------------ Sl o—ooooo oo 920------------=>
e . 000000
500
Q ----- oo o Q o7 TTTTTTTS ~ o o Ry
:' T 5
+\@
— EARTH AS REQUIRED
i USING HV 34
%
-
i'
! |
¢ dim Physical Design Dimensions
X dim X dim X dim Y dim
Origin(0:0) Left 920 500
NOTES. l Origin - Top bracket bolt (0:0)
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES Y dm g :
H_[1310 25 [ITEM 1 UPDATED & WILDLIFE DETERRENT ADDED N [ VAS | CO COMPATIBLE UNIT DISTRIBUTION DESIGN |-=§!WESTemP0WEf
G_[26.10 20| CROSSARM CHANGED FROM CBOTIS T0 CB c | REE | Gs
B[22 7 [PHVSRAL DESKIN DIENSIN REVRES e [ e [ 8 SINGLE PHASE z:;‘mre:mkee I';:ATEEM':::"'S ORG Mo
E | 121217 DM 510 CHANGED T0 506 JC | G5 |Gs
D_[20.01 16|ITEM 12 AND ANNOTATION TO EARTH ADDED REE | JC | GS ANTI CLASH /7 ANTI GALAH CHECKED _ REE HTVll'1
= APPROVED i
S e o st Lt (ol INTERMEDIATE gt sty [ 5171
-s28 Westernpower
esternpowe Distribution Design Catalogue
83 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HwW1 1 Phaselntermediaténti Clash/Galah
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 IFO001 | line posinsulator 1 ea
2 AB4822 | Insulator Stud 1 ea
3 CB)116 | Crossarm2m 1 ea
4 AB6732| Pole Bolt M16x550 2 ea
5 CE7541| Dispersion Plate 2 ea
6 Cz0335| Coil Spring 1 ea
7 IA0256 | LV Strain Insulator 1 ea
8 CB0316| Shackle 1 ea
9 AB4614| 16x150 Bolt 1 ea
10 AW3563| 75x75 square washer 1 ea
11 AW3545| 50x50 square washer 1 ea
12 CB3025| T-Bracket 1 ea
13 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 1 ea

-
=.'_‘E(I' WEStBr“Fuwer Distribution Design Catalogue

84 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Physical Design Dimensions

4\ Phase X dim Y dim
Y dm = Phase 9L5 0
X dm | X dim Earth 945 0
Dr\g‘m(DO) Origin - King bolt (0 0)
Y dim
COMPATIBLE UNIT DISTRIBUTION DESIN ‘-:g!westernpower
D_|1309 22|STAY LOCATION CHANGED & TABLE ADDED RIS SINGLE PHASE DRAWN__JRR__[oATE 01-07-2075 [ORG o
SLLCi g SIS ANTICLASH / ANTI GALAH [ e m |y
o M T e TERMINATION T rant stacy [ o[

—
e — ! wEStBr“Fuwer Distribution Design Catalogue

85 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HW2 IT 1 Phase_Terminatiomwrmal & high
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 1C0041 | Strain Insulator 1 ea
2 AB6023| EyebolM16800 1 ea
3 CB)118 | Crossarm Standard 1 ea
4 CB3025| Crossarm Bracket 1 ea
5 AB6732| Pole Bolt M16x550 2 ea
6 CE7541| Dispersion Plate 2 ea
7 See STO1 1 ea
8 See HV34 1 ea
9 IA0256 | Strain Insulator 1 ea
10 CB0316| Shackl e 6Cd Style 1 ea
11 AB5734 | Pole bolt M16x300 1 ea Cut to length
HW2 IE 1 Phase_Terminatiemtreme
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CoDE Rob | MEASURE
1 |1coo31 | Strain Insulator 1 ea
2 AB6023| EyeboliM16800 1 ea
3 CB)118 | Crossarm Standard 1 ea
4 CB3025| Crossarm Bracket 1 ea
5 AB6732| Pole Bolt M16x550 2 ea
6 CE7541| Dispersion Plate 2 ea
7 See STO1 1 ea
8 See HV34 1 ea
9 IA0256 | Strain Insulator 1 ea
10 CB0316| Shackl e 6Cd Style 1 ea
11 AB6734 | Pole bolt M16x300 1 ea Cut to length

— ~sElwesternpower

86 of 122

Distribution Design Catalogue

Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

| R
1170
| ,7}\, i
500 !
LN \\g N % y\ A __] Ly
=4 =4
Physical Design Dimensions
Phase X dim Y dim
left 1570 500
centre 0 170
right 1570 500
Origin - King bolt (0:0)
oo oo oo 1570 —------mm oo m oo oo
f
,7}\, i
| 700
500 |
N K \ 7 }k A1
w w
Physical Design Dimensions
Phase X dim Y dim
left 1570 500
centre 0 700
right 1570 500
Origin - King bolt (0:0)
SHORT RISER )
NOTES Y din
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES M
2. FOR MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING NETWORK NEAR RDA POLES USE °"9'|"“’°’
SHORT RISER CROSSARM (CBO114) BEFORE RDA IF CENTRE WHITE Y dim
PHASE IS NOT ON TOP AT RDA POLE ]
COMPATIBLE UNIT DiTRBUTIN St | 228 westernpower
c DRAWN R [DATE 02-07-2015 [DRG No
e e o0 (ol INTERMEDIATE oo st | Y13
B |18.08 15 [NOTES ADDED REE | REE | GS | ANTI SWAN CROSS-ARM CHECKED _REE
A — T Gt o PR T oranT STACY [ D[ 1/1

-

sEA westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

87 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HVv43 3HAS Intermediate_Bhaseantiswanxarmheavy pollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 IFO001 | line post insulator 3 ea
2 CB0111| antiswan xarm 1 ea
3 AB6732| Pole bokM16 Y650 2 ea
4 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
5 AB4822| insulator stud 3 ea
7 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 2 ea
HV433VAS Intermediate_ghaseantiswanxarmvery heavy pollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
IFO001 | line posinsulator 3 ea
2 CB0111| antiswan xarm 1 ea
3 AB6732| Pole bokM16 Y650 2 ea
4 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
5 AB4822 | insulator stud 3 ea
7 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 2 ea
- .
__.'_ﬁ-'gi' WEStBr"Fuwer Distribution Design Catalogue

88 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV43 3HM Intermediate_BhaseMaintenancé Short Rise® heavy pollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 IFO001 | line posinsulator 3 ea
3 AB6732| Pole bokM16 650 2 ea
4 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
5 AB4822 | insulator stud 3 ea
6 CB0114| antiswan xarfhshort riser 1 ea
7 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 2 ea
HV433wW Intermediate_BhaseMaintenancé ShortRiserd very heavy pollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 IFO001 | Line poshsulator 3 ea
3 AB6732| Pole bokM16 650 2 ea
4 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
5 AB4822 | insulator stud 3 ea
6 CB0114| antiswan xarfhshort riser 1 ea
7 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 2 ea

— WESTBI'I'IFI]WEI’

89 of 122

Last printed 15/10/2025

Distribution Design Catalogue

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

& A
[T
y
¥
v

L N

(s o)
o
8]

v/
3

i

\
VI

T Physical Design Dimensions
Y dim Phase X dim Y dim
X dim X dim left 1545 230
Dr\g\ln(ﬂ 0) centre 0 0
YW”"”‘ right 1545 230
Origin - Top eye bolt {0:01
COMPATIBLE UNIT DT o SiaN |-=§!westernpower
e DRAWN  JRR  [DATE 02-07-2015 [ORG No
HORIZONTAL TERMINATION ORGNATED ___[SCALE_NTS HV 4L
PG Ret [eee [ s ANTI SWAN CROSS-ARM e R P
REV | DATE DESCRIPTION |ORGD [CHKD [APRD| GRANT STACY B

— ~sEwesternpower

— Distribution Design Catalogue

90 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HW4 3NAS Horizontal terminationpBAntiswan normal
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobDE RoD | MEASURE
1 AB6023| 16dia eyebolt 300 long 2 ea
2 AB6025| 16dia eyeboldd long 1 ea
3 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 2 ea
4 CBOD7 | xarm metal rural 2 ea
5 IC0041 | strain insulator 3 ea
6 AB6732| Pole bokM16 650 1 ea
7 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
8 AB6744 | M16 threaded stud 650mm 5 ea
9 CB7549| Rod 20mm dia x 1350 Ig (cut to fit betweemms)sy 1 ea
HW4 3IAS Horizontal terminationpBAntiswanhigh
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNITOF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 AB6023 | 16dia eyebolt 300 long 2 ea
2 AB6025| 16dia eyeboldd long 1 ea
3 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 2 ea
4 CBOD7 | xarm metal rural 2 ea
5 IC0041 | strain insulator 3 ea
6 AB6732| Pole bokM16 %650 1 ea
7 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
8 AB6744| M16 threaded stud 650mm 5 ea
9 CB7549| Rod 20mm dia x 1350 Ig (cut to fit betweemog)sy 1 ea
HW4 3EAS Horizontal terminationpBAntiswanextreme
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobDE RoD | MEASURE
AB6023| 16dia eyebolt 300 long 2 ea
2 AB6025| 16dia eyeboldd long 1 ea
3 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 2 ea
4 CBOD7 | xarm metal rural 2 ea
5 ICOB1 | strairinsulator 3 ea
6 AB6732| Pole bokM16 650 1 ea
7 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
8 AB6744 | M16 threaded stud 650mm 5 ea
9 CB7549| Rod 20mm dia x 1350 Ig (cut to fit betweemms)sy 1 ea

S -jiﬂf&?ﬁlfﬁﬁqﬂﬂ‘}!l‘rf

Distribution Design Catalogue

91 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

e om e 900 ----------- >
! !
1
1
1
i
1
1
i
N
8?0 i 6
i i
1500
1 | e T L___
: : : [
L VA i i VAV
Y. V__ ) 5 5] ©
| : ©
! !
o
l :
H i
: i
! i
i i
1 1
| 1
| 1
1 1
1 1
! i
1 |
| 1
| 1
1 1
! i
: i
! i
.
L:’:;\__,J:
6
F
o 1 @ s o @)
e
\ //
0 1 @ s o - (D)
/I\ Physical Design Dimensions
Phase X dim Y dim
Y dim
X dim X dim left 900 500
Origin(0:0) centre 0 850
Y Imm right 900 500
Origin - King bolt (0:0)
.l
COMPATIBLE UNIT OSTREUTONDESGN | _ 228 westernpower
DRAWN JRR _ [DATE 27-04-2016 [ORG No
C_[13.10.25[ITEM 1 UPDATED & WILDLIFE DETERRENT ADDED NMc | vAs | o |NTERMED|ATE ORIGINATED _ AT [SCALENTS HVll-S
8 |221217 |PHYSICAL DESIGN REVISED NMc | REE | GS CHECKED _ FK
A_|05 05 16 ORIGINAL ISSUE AT‘ FK | GS | DOUBLE CROSS-ARM APPROVED REV._ [SHT
REV | DATE DESCRIPTION [0RGD [cHKD [APRD] GRANT STACY C 1/1
~S2A W pow
=£ EStBr" ower Distribution Design Catalogue
92 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
Hv45 2S Intermediate_2 phadeublexarmheavy pollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 IFO001 | Line post insulator 4 ea
2 CBO0109| unitised xarm 2 ea
3 AB6732| Pole bokM16 650 1 ea
4 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
5 AB4822| insulator stud 4 ea
6 AB6744 | M16 Continuously threaded rod 650mm long witl 3 ea
7 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 4 ea
Hv452Vv Intermediate_2 phadeublexarmvery heavy pollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobDE Rop | MEASURE
1 IFO001 | Line post insulator 4 ea
2 CBO0109| unitised xarm 2 ea
3 AB6732| Pole bokM16 %650 1 ea
4 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
5 AB4822 | insulator stud 4 ea
6 AB6744| M16 Continuously threaded rod 650mm long witl 3 ea
7 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 4 ea
Hv45 3S Intermediate_Bhasedoublexarmheavy pollution
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobDE RoD | MEASURE
1 IFO001 | Line post insulator 6 ea
2 CBO0109| unitised xarm 2 ea
3 AB6732| Pole bokM16 %650 1 ea
4 CE7541| dispersion plate 2 ea
5 AB4822| insulator stud 6 ea
6 AB6744 | M16Continuously threaded rod 650mm long with| 3 ea
7 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 4 ea
HVv453V Intermediate_Bhasedoublexarmvery heavy pollution
ITEM Stock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 IFO001 | Line poshsulator 6 ea
2 CBO0109| unitised xarm 2 ea
3 AB6732| Pole bokM16 650 1 ea
4 CE7541]| dispersion plate 2 ea
5 AB4822| insulator stud 6 ea
6 AB6744| M16 Continuously threaded rod 650mm long witll 3 ea
7 CG0030| Wildlife Deterrent 4 ea

S -jiﬂf&?ﬁlfﬁﬁqﬂﬂ‘}!l‘rf

Distribution Design Catalogue

93 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

IP N Physical Design Dimensions

Phase X dm Y dim
e Phase 900 0
X dim X dim.
0rigin(0:0) Earth 900 0
Y dim

Qrigin - King bolt (00)

COMPATIBLE UNIT D'ST'E"‘\?I:%"GSES'G" |.=§!westempower
TITLE SINGLE PHASE RAWN__JRR__ [DATE 05-09-2016 [ORG No
B_|26 10 20| PRYSICAL DESIGN DIMENSION ADDED NMc | €0 | G5 ANTI CLASH / ANTI GALAH ::IEGcI::nT 5 REEA L s | HVL46
|z:_v o; :: E16 ORIGINAL ISSUE S ’%%% STRAIN AFPROVED CHRIS OMODEI W
- — |
-sgawesternpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

94 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HW6 IS 1 Phase_Straimormal & high
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 IC0041 | Strain Insulator 2 ea
2 AB6023| Eyebol116800 2 ea
3 CB)118 | Crossarm Standard 1 ea
4 CB3025| Crossarm Bracket 1 ea
5 AB6732| Pole Bolt M16x550 2 ea
6 CE7541| Dispersion Plate 2 ea
7 See HV34 1 ea
8 IA0256 | Strain Insulator 2 ea
9 CB0316| Shackl e 6Cd Styl e 2 ea
10 AB6734 | Pole bolt M16x300 2 ea Cut tdength
HW6 IE 1 Phase_Straiextreme
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 IC0031 | Strain Insulator 2 ea
2 AB6023| Eyeboli16800 2 ea
3 CB)118 | Crossarm Standard 1 ea
4 CB3025| Crossarm Bracket 1 ea
5 AB6732| Pole Bolt M16x550 2 ea
6 CE7541| Dispersion Plate 2 ea
7 See HV34 1 ea
8 IA0256 | Strain Insulator 2 ea
9 CB0316| Shackl e 6Cd Styl e 2 ea
10 AB6734 | Pole bolt M16x300 2 ea Cut to length

T ——
—  — WEStBr"Fuwer Distribution Design Catalogue

95 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

e
I
I
|
| cc 3
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
Y
4!
[Tal
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
i Physical Design Dimensions LHS
} Phase X dim Y dim
7f7 ”””””” left 1545 390
i centre 0 80
3 right 1545 390
! Origin - Top eye bolt (0:0)
|
I
i Physical Design Dimensions RHS
1 \@ Phase X dm Y dim
L
Et i left 1545 390
T centre 0 160
| @ right 1545 390
! 4 Origin - Top eye bolt (0:0)
I
I
i
I
I
I
I
|
A
R
o
gl
o~ I
<
co )
e S
I o) I
s —o=HHHHHHH
i ol
Al
N I
U
o
m !
o
|
'
hb\@ 777?‘7
I
| =3
a =
A — STAY l
Y dim | |
X dim X dim I} i
Origin{0:0) | i
| ! i
" o NOTES -
1 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES.
DISTRIBUTION DESIGN a
COMPATIBLE UNIT vTon eS| sBwesternpower
TTLE DORAWN JRR ‘DATE 11-10-2016  |DRG. No
C | 221217 [PHYSICAL DESIGN DIMENSION ADDED welree[ss | S TRAIN ANGLE UPTO 30° DEVIATION [oronateo ovr [scate wis H\/47
517 - CHECKED
ey et i | DOUBLE ANTI-SWAN CROSS-ARM  fi5is
REV | DATE DESCRIPTION [ORGO_[CHKD [APRD] GRANT STACY C
-2 west power
esternpowe Distribution Design Catalogue
96 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1




HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV47 3NAS Strain Angle Deviation_3ph Aswian normal
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 AB6020| 16dia eyebolt 200 long 4 ea
2 AB6025 | 16dia eyebolt 400 long 2 ea
3 CB3025| xarmbracket supplied with nuts & bolts 2 ea
4 CB0107| xarm metal rural 2 ea
5 IC0041 | strain insulator 6 ea
6 AB6732| Pole bokM16 650 1 ea
7 CE7541| dispersion plate 5 ea
8 CB7549| Rod 20mm dia x 1350 Ig (cut to fit betweemos)sy 1 ea
9 SeeDrawingiV36 1 ea
10 See Drawing $T 1 ea
11 AB6744 | M16 threaded Stud 650mm 5 ea
HV47_3HAS Strain Angle Deviation_3ph Aswian high
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
AB6020| 16dia eyebolt 200 long 4 ea
2 AB6025| 16dia eyebolt 400 long 2 ea
3 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied with nuts & bolts 2 ea
4 CB0107| xarm metal rural 2 ea
5 IC0041 | strain insulator 6 ea
6 AB6732| Pole bokM16 %650 1 ea
7 CE7541| dispersion plate 5 ea
8 CB7549| Rod 20mm dia x 1350 Ig (cut to fit betweemog)sy 1 ea
9 SeeDrawindiV36 1 ea
10 SeeDrawing ST1 1 ea
11 AB6744 | M16 threaded Stud 650mm 5 ea

g4 westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

97 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV473EAS Strain Angle Deviation_3ph Aswianextreme
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 AB6020| 16dia eyebolt 200 long 4 ea
2 AB6025 | 16dia eyebolt 400 long 2 ea
3 CB3025| xarm bracket supplied mith & bolts 2 ea
4 CB0107| xarm metal rural 2 ea
5 IC0031 | strain insulator 6 ea
6 AB6732| Pole bokM16 650 3 ea
7 CE7541| dispersion plate 6 ea
8 CB7549| Rod 20mm dia x 1350 Ig (cut to fit betweemos)sy 1 ea
9 See Drawing HV36 1 ea
10 See Drawing ST1 1 ea
11 AB6744 | M16 threaded Stud 650mm 5 ea
12 CP1090| Raiser bracket 1 ea

-
=.'_‘E(I' WEStBr“Fuwer Distribution Design Catalogue

98 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV 1 High Voltage Bare

NOTE:-
1. SEE DCSH R10 FOR USE OF ITEMS 5 & 6
AND CU DESCRIPTION HV51_KM

DISTRIBUTION DESIGN | _
COMPATIBLE UNIT vTongEse |-sElwesternpower
TITLE

H_|22.06 22|ITEM 7 ADDED AND REVISED CU DESCRIPTION ACCORDINGLY| SH | NMC| GS DRAWN: _JRR }D“E 11-04-201¢_|ORG No
G [050219NORMAL POLLUTION EDO FUSE BASE DELETED REE | NN | GS ORIGINATED SCALE. NTS
F_|270718]L" BRACKET ADDED NMc | REE| GS EDO FUSE BASE AND LINK CHECKED.  REE H\/51
€ |10.07.18 [STAND-OFF INSULATOR TITLE CHANGED JC_ | REE| FK APPROVED REV.  [SHT
REV | DATE DESCRIPTION [ORGD |CHKD [APRD GRANT STALY H

s wEStBr"iner Distribution Design Catalogue

99 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV51 3.15EDO  ExpulsiorDropOut Fuse 3.15 Amp
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 GF1857| EDO Fuse bagestaneff insulator 1 ea
2 GF1562| Link, fuse element 1 ea
3 IC0083 | Stanebff Insulator 1 ea
4 AB2957| 30mm M12 Screw 2 ea
4 AW291 | 12mm lock washer 2 ea
5 CB0481| Mounting Bracket 1 ea
6 CB0482| 6 L6 Bracket & Bol't 1 ea
7 AB4551 | 40mm M12 Bolt 1 ea
AW291 | 12mm lock washer 1 ea
AW3523| 12mm flat washer 1 ea
HV51 5EDO ExpulsiorDropOut Fuse_ 5 Amp
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 GF1857| EDOFuse basé& staneff insulator 1 ea
2 GF1563| Link, fuse element 1 ea
3 IC0083 | Stanebff Insulator 1 ea
4 AB2957| 30mm M12 Screw 2 ea
4 AW291 | 12mm lock washer 2 ea
5 CB0481| Mounting Bracket 1 ea
6 CB0482| 6 L6 Bracket & Bol't 1 ea
7 AB4551 | 40mm M12 Bolt 1 ea
AW2291| 12mm lock washer 1 ea
AW3523| 12mm flat washer 1 ea
HV51_8EDO ExpulsiorDropOut Fuse_ 8 Amp
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobDE RoD | MEASURE
1 GF1857| EDO Fuse bagestaneff insulator 1 ea
2 GF1564| Link, fuse element 1 ea
3 IC0083 | Stanebff Insulator 1 ea
4 AB2957 | 30mm M12 Screw 2 ea
4 AW291 | 12mm lock washer 2 ea
5 CB0481| Mounting Bracket 1 ea
6 CB0482| 6 L6 Bracket & Bol't 1 ea
7 AB4551| 40mm M12 Bolt 1 ea
AW2291| 12mm lock washer 1 ea
AW3523| 12mm flat washer 1 ea

=Sl westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

100 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV51 10 EDO ExpulsionrDropOut Fuse_ 10 Amp
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 GF1857| EDO Fuse bagestaneff insulator 1 ea
2 GF1565| Link, fuselement 1 ea
3 IC0083 | Stanebff Insulator 1 ea
4 AB2957| 30mm M12 Screw 2 ea
4 AW291 | 12mm lock washer 2 ea
5 CB0481| Mounting Bracket 1 ea
6 CB0482| 6 L6 Bracket & Bol't 1 ea
7 AB4551 | 40mm M12 Bolt 1 ea
AW2291| 12mm lock washer 1 ea
AW3523| 12mm flavasher 1 ea
HV51 16 EDO ExpulsiorDropOut Fuse._ 16 Amp
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 GF1857| EDO Fuse bag&estaneff insulator 1 ea
2 GF1566| Link, fuse element 1 ea
3 IC0083 | Stanebff Insulator 1 ea
4 AB2957| 30mm M12 Screw 2 ea
4 AW291 | 12mm lock washer 2 ea
5 CB0481| Mounting Bracket 1 ea
6 CB0482| 6 L6 Bracket & Bol't 1 ea
7 AB4551 | 40mm M12 Bolt 1 ea
AW2291| 12mm lock washer 1 ea
AW3523| 12mm flat washer 1 ea
H\L1 2&DO ExpulsiorDropOut Fuse._ 2Amp
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
GF1857| EDO Fuse bag&estaneff insulator 1 ea
2 GF188 | Link, fuse element 1 ea
3 1C0083 | Stanebff Insulator 1 ea
4 AB2957 | 30mm M12 Screw 2 ea
4 AW291 | 12mm lock washer 2 ea
5 CB0481| Mounting Bracket 1 ea
6 CB0482| 6L 6 Bracket & Bolt 1 ea
7 AB4551 | 40mm M12 Bolt 1 ea
AW2291| 12mm lock washer 1 ea
AW3523| 12mm flat washer 1 ea

=Sl westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

101 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV51 25EDO ExpulsiorDropOut Fuse. 25 Amp
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 GF183 | EDO Fuse bagestaneff insulator 1 ea
2 GF1539| Link, fuse element 1 ea
3 IC0083 | Stanebff Insulator 1 ea
4 AB2957| 30mm M12 Screw 2 ea
4 AW291 | 12mm lock washer 2 ea
5 CB0481| Mounting Bracket 1 ea
6 CB0482| 6 L6 Bracket & Bol't 1 ea
7 AB4551 | 40mm M12 Bolt 1 ea
AW2291| 12mm lock washer 1 ea
AW3523| 12mm flat washer 1 ea
HV51 31.5EDO ExpulsiorDropOutFuse. _ 31.5 Amp
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 GF1857| EDO Fuse bagestanaff insulator 1 ea
2 GF1540| Link, fuse element 1 ea
3 IC0083 | Stanebff Insulator 1 ea
4 AB2957| 30mm M12 Screw 2 ea
4 AW291 | 12mm lock washer 2 ea
5 CB0481| Mounting Bracket 1 ea
6 CB0482| 6 L6 Bracket & Bol't 1 ea
7 AB4551| 40mm M12 Bolt 1 ea
AW2291| 12mm lock washer 1 ea
AW3523| 12mm flat washer 1 ea
HV51 40EDO ExpulsiorDropOut Fuse _ 40 Amp
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobDE RoD | MEASURE
1 GF1857| EDO Fuse bagestaneff insulator 1 ea
2 GF1541| Link, fuse element 1 ea
3 IC0083 | Stanebff Insulator 1 ea
4 AB2957 | 30mm M12 Screw 2 ea
4 AW291 | 12mm lock washer 2 ea
5 CB0481| Mounting Bracket 1 ea
6 CB0482| 6 L6 Bracket & Bol't 1 ea
7 AB4551| 40mm M12 Bolt 1 ea
AW2291| 12mm lock washer 1 ea
AW3523| 12mm flat washer 1 ea

=Sl westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

102 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV51 63EDO ExpulsionrDropOut Fuse _ 63 Amp
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 GF1857| EDO Fuse bag&estaneff insulator 1 ea
2 GF1543| Link, fuse element 1 ea
3 IC0083 | Stanebff Insulator 1 ea
4 AB2957| 30mm M12 Screw 2 ea
4 AW291 | 12mm lock washer 2 ea
5 CB0481| Mounting Bracket 1 ea
6 CB0482| 6 L6 Bracket & Bol't 1 ea
7 AB4551 | 40mm M12 Bolt 1 ea
AW2291| 12mm lock washer 1 ea
AW3523| 12mm flat washer 1 ea
HVv51_80 EDO ExpulsionrDropOut Fuse _ 80 Amp
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 GF1857| EDO Fuse bag&estaneff insulator 1 ea
2 GF1546| Link, fuse element 1 ea
3 IC0083 | Stanebff Insulator 1 ea
4 AB2957| 30mm M12 Screw 2 ea
4 AW291 | 12mm lock washer 2 ea
5 CB0481| Mounting Bracket 1 ea
6 CB0482| 6 Brécket & Bolt 1 ea
7 AB4551 | 40mm M12 Bolt 1 ea
AW2291| 12mm lock washer 1 ea
AW3523| 12mm flat washer 1 ea

T ——
—  — WEStBr"Fuwer Distribution Design Catalogue

103 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

NOTE:-

1. SEE DCSH R10 FOR USE OF ITEMS 7 & 8

DISTRIBUTION DESIGN S|
COMPATIBLE UNIT ATALOGUE |-=5!westernpuwer
TITLE
J |22.06 22|ITEM 9 ADDED SH | NMc | GS DRAWN:  JRR ‘DATE 11-04-201% [DRG. No
H_|0502 19]NORMAL POLLUTION FAULT TAMER FUSE BASE DELETED | REE NN‘ | GS | FAULT TAMER FUSE ORIGINATED [scae nrs HV 5 2
G__|270718| 'L BRACKET ADDED NMc | REE | GS BASE AND LINK CHECKED REE
F_[100718 |STAND-DFF INSULATOR TITLE CHANGED JC | REE | FK | APPROVED REV SHT
REV | DATE DESCRIPTION [ORGO [CHKD [APRD GRANT STACY J
s westernpower
= — esternpowe Distribution Design Catalogue
104 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



—
—

HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV52 3FT Standard Speed Fault TarbeopOut Fuse 3 An{max 22kV)
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 GF2017| Fault Tamer Fuse base 1 ea
2 GF1915| Current Limiter 1 ea
3 GF2015| Fuse Link Carrier 1 ea
4 GFB16 | Link, fuse element 1 ea
5 IC0083 | Stanebff Insulator 1 ea
6 AB2957 | 30mm M12 Screw 2 ea
6 AW291 | 12mniock washer 2 ea
7 CB0481| Mounting Bracket 1 ea
8 CB0482| 6 L6 Bracket & Bol't 1 ea
9 AB4551 | 40mm M12 Bolt 1 ea
AW2291| 12mm lock washer 1 ea
AW3523| 12mm flat washer 1 ea
HV52 5FT Standard Speed Fault TarBbeopOut Fuse 5 Amp(max 22kV)
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CoDE Rob | MEASURE
1 GF2017| Fault Tamer Fuse base 1 ea
2 GF1915| Current Limiter 1 ea
3 GF2015| Fuse Link Carrier 1 ea
4 GFDB17 | Link, fuse element 1 ea
5 IC0083 | Stanebff Insulator 1 ea
6 AB2957 | 30mm M12 Screw 2 ea
6 AW291 | 12mm lock washer 2 ea
7 CB0481| Mounting Bracket 1 ea
8 CB0482| 6 L6 Bracket & Bol't 1 ea
9 AB4551 | 40mm M12 Bolt 1 ea
AW2291| 12mm lock washer 1 ea
AW3523| 12mm flat washer 1 ea

— =Sl westernpower

105 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Distribution Design Catalogue

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



—
—

HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV52 7FT Standard Speed Fault TarbeopOut Fuse 7 Amp(max 22kV)
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 GF2017| Fault Tamer Fuse base 1 ea
2 GF1915| Current Limiter 1 ea
3 GF2015| Fuse Link Carrier 1 ea
4 GFB18 | Link, fuse element 1 ea
5 IC0083 | Stanebff Insulator 1 ea
6 AB2957 | 30mm M12 Screw 2 ea
6 AW291 | 12mm lock washer 2 ea
7 CB0481| Mounting Bracket 1 ea
8 CB0482| 6 L6 Bracket & Bol't 1 ea
9 AB4551 | 40mm M12 Bolt 1 ea
AW2291| 12mm lock washer 1 ea
AW3523| 12mm flat washer 1 ea
HV52_ 10FT Standard Speed Fault TarBeopOut Fuse 10Amp(max 22kV)
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CoDE Rob | MEASURE
1 GF2017| Fault Taméiuse base 1 ea
2 GF1915| Current Limiter 1 ea
3 GF2015| Fuse Link Carrier 1 ea
4 GFB19 | Link, fuse element 1 ea
5 IC0083 | Stanebff Insulator 1 ea
6 AB2957 | 30mm M12 Screw 2 ea
6 AW291 | 12mm lock washer 2 ea
7 CB0481| Mounting Bracket 1 ea
8 CB0482| 6 L6 Bracket & Bol't 1 ea
9 AB4551 | 40mm M12 Bolt 1 ea
AW2291| 12mm lock washer 1 ea
AW3523| 12mm flat washer 1 ea

— =Sl westernpower

106 of 122

Last printed 15/10/2025

Distribution Design Catalogue

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



—
—

HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV52_ 15FT Standard Speed Fault TarBeopOut Fuse _ 1Amp(max 22kV)
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 GF2017| Fault Tamer Fuse base 1 ea
2 GF1915| Current Limiter 1 ea
3 GF2015| Fuse Link Carrier 1 ea
4 GFB20 | Link, fuse element 1 ea
5 IC0083 | Stanebff Insulator 1 ea
6 AB2957 | 30mnM12 Screw 2 ea
6 AW291 | 12mm lock washer 2 ea
7 CB0481| Mounting Bracket 1 ea
8 CB0482| 6 L6 Bracket & Bol't 1 ea
9 AB4551 | 40mm M12 Bolt 1 ea
AW2291| 12mm lock washer 1 ea
AW3523| 12mm flat washer 1 ea
HV52 20FT Standard Speed Fault TarBeopOut Fuse_ 2Bmp(max 22kV)
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CoDE Rob | MEASURE
1 GF2017| Fault Tamer Fuse base 1 ea
2 GF1915| Current Limiter 1 ea
3 GF2015| Fuse Link Carrier 1 ea
4 GFD21 | Link, fuse element 1 ea
5 IC0083 | Stanebff Insulator 1 ea
6 AB2957 | 30mm M12 Screw 2 ea
6 AW291 | 12mm lock washer 2 ea
7 CB0481| Mounting Bracket 1 ea
8 CB0482| 6 L6 Bracket & Bol't 1 ea
9 AB4551 | 40mm M12 Bolt 1 ea
AW2291| 12mm lock washer 1 ea
AW3523| 12mm flat washer 1 ea

— =Sl westernpower

107 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Distribution Design Catalogue

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV 1 High Voltage Bare

NOTE:-
1. SEE DCSH R10 FOR USE OF ITEMS 3 & &

DISTRIBUTION DESIGN =
COMPATIBLE UNIT N TALOGUE |.=5§westernpower
TITLE

F_|22.06 22]ITEM 6 ADDED REE | NN | GS DRAWN: _JRR }0“5 07-11-2017_|ORG No
E_[16.10.19 [ISOLATING LINK MODIFIED REE | NN | GS ORIGINATED REE |SCALE NTS
D |05 02 19NORMAL POLLUTION ISOLATOR BASE DELETED REE | NN | GS HV ISOLATOR CHECKED:  JC HV53
€ [0108%8]'L' BRACKET ADDED NMc | REE | G5 APPROVED REV. _ [SHT
REV | DATE DESCRIPTION [ORGO [CHKD |APRD GRANT STACY F

= wEStBr"iner Distribution Design Catalogue

108 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV53 HC Disconnect switt 600 Amp Crossarm
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE
1 GS008 | Disconnect Switch 1 ea
2 IC0083 | Stanebff Insulator 1 ea
3 CB0481| Mounting Bracket 1 ea
4 CB0482| 6 L6 Bracket & Bol't 1 ea
5 AB2957 | 30mm M12 Screw 2 ea
5 AW2429| 12mm lock washer 2 ea
AB4551 | 40mm M12 bolt 1 ea
6 AW2291| 12mm lock washer 1 ea
AW3523| 12mm Flat washer 1 ea
HV53_HB Disconnect switcl800 Amp Bracket
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CoDE Rop | MEASURE
GS008 | Disconnect Switch 1 ea
2 IC0083 | Stanebff Insulator 1 ea
3 CB0481| Mounting Bracket 1 ea
4 CB0482| 6L 6 Bracket & Bol't 1 ea
5 AB2957| 30mm M12 Screw 2 ea
5 AW2429| 12mm lock washer 2 ea
AB4551 | 40mm M12 bolt 1 ea
6 AW2291| 12mm lock washer 1 ea
AW3523| 12mm Flat washer 1 ea

L
—
—

~— ~sEl westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

109 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

DEAD END

o T

CONDUCTOR
© ©

000 -~
DO : 00000
)
)
COMPATIBLE UNIT DISTRIBTON D iGN |.=§!westernpuwer
T DRAWN _SL___[DATE 14-10-202% [ORG Ne
FUSE SAVER ORIGNATED. NMc |SCALE NTs | HV 541
A |14 10 24 [FIRST ISSUE SL_|NMc | O SINGLE PHASE i:i(;;\?m e ’W‘s’m
[REV | DATE DESCRIPTION JoreD [cHkD [APRD| CHRIS OMODEI A
-sSRwesternpower
esternpowe Distribution Design Catalogue
110 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



—_—

HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV54 1PH Fuse Saved Single Phase
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNITOF REMARKS

NUMBER CopE RQD | MEASURE

1 GS600 | Fuse Saver 1 ea

2 EE1428| LV ABC 95 1 ea

3 AB2959 | 40mm M12 Bolt S/S 2 ea

4 AN1495| M12 Nut S/S 2 ea

5 AW?2429| 12mm Lock Washer S/S 2 ea

6 AW2607| 12mm Flat Washer S/S 2 ea

7 FLO401 | BiMetal Lug M12 HblevV ABC 2 ea

8 Select from CN9 1 ea

= ~sSlwesternpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

111 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

NOTES -
1. FOR RECLOSER/LBS RE-INSTALLATION, ALL HV61-1 COMPATIBLE UNITS

WITHOUT RECLOSER/LBS, SURGE ARRESTERS AND TRANSFORMER ARE
SHOWN IN DAM WITH X" AT THE END OF THE COMPATIBLE UNIT NAME

DISTRIBUTION DESIGN | -Eé!westernpower

COMPATIBLE UNIT e
G_[3110.19ITEM PTS ANNOTATED €0 [ NMc [ oS 3PH RECLOSER / LOAD BREAK Z:LV:‘NHEDJR:EE }2’:::{“'::’:“5 ORG. Na
{05 rm s 1ot coneD M SWITCH WITH PTS & ISOLATORS  foexeo me HV61-1
1217 | TRANSFORMER TYPE AND EARTH SYSTEM CHAN APPROV/ IREV SHT
v Lot | et osoma e AND_(NEW) 1 BUSHING Tx SUPPLY © Grant sTacY[ G
-
—_— . ! WEStBr"Fuwer Distribution Design Catalogue

112 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu ‘ CU Description
HV61 22W (New) phase recloser WiffiT'S &isolators 22kV wogdne bushing transformer supply.
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 GAL012 | surgearrester 6 ea
GA4002| surge arrester 1
2 GSO020 | recloser, control unit & umbilical 1 ea
3 AB642 | Pole bokM20 x 550 2 ea
4 FL7690 | bi metal lug2ldia hole (180 cct) 6 ea
5 Select HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Bamequired 1 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
6 FL0401 | bimetalug95 LV ABC 23 ea
7 CEQ058| earth rod clamp 1 ea
8 CEO0078| earth rod coupling 5 ea
9 CEO0135] earth rod 6 ea
10 CEQ0201| earthing terminal box 1 ea
11 FMQ915| earthing kit 1 ea
12 EE1319| 3c PVC 2mn# (7.5m reel) 1 ea
13 GC7872| 20mm corrugated flexible conduit grey (10m) 1 roll
AS2513| Wood screw 20 ea
14 GC7191| 20mm conduit saddles 5 ea
15 GC7192| 25mm conduit saddle 5 ea
16 GC7846| 20mm corrugated conduit gland 3 ea
17 OHO0194| padlock 1 ea
18 GZ0016| 50A Heinemann circuit breaker 1ph 1 ea
19 EE1120| 2c émni#service cable 10 mtr
20 Select HV19 (PTS) as required 1 ea
21 XT0207 | 10kVA 12.7kV 1 bushing transformer 1 ea
23 CB1121| x-arm metal 1 ea
25 AB4608| Bolt M16 x 90 (DISO) 6 ea
26 CB3025| x-arm mounting bracket 1 ea
27 AB672 | Pole bokM16 x 550 2 ea
28 AB4612 | bolt M&x130(DOF) 1 ea
29 CBO0550] isolator extension bracket 3 ea
30 AB4567| Bolt M12x150 long (Extension Bracket) 6 ea
31 GF1801| Fuse holder 100A 1 ea
GF0550]| Fuse link, 10A 1 ea
32 Select HV53 (Isolator) as required 6 ea SeeNote 6, Page 4
33 GT0353| Wildlife cover 1 ea
34 FLO142 | Lug copper 2 ea
36 CE7541| dispersion plate 8 ea
37 FL0402 | Bimetal lug 150 LV ABC 6 ea
38 FT0150| 150 LV AB@Cx4m length 3 ea
39 Select CNO2G Clampas required 8 ea
40 CJ0496 | Stalk lug 150 LV ABC 7 ea
41 AB6741| Pole bolt M12 x 550 2 ea
42 CJ0498 | Stalk lug copper 1 ea
43 Select DAO1 (recloser comms) as required 1 ea
44 FEOQOO055| Heat shrink 1 mr
45 FT0095| LV ABC 95 4m length 1 ea
46 CC0081| IPC 4 ea
47 CJ0494 | Stalk lug 95 LV ABC Al 2 ea

S -jiﬂf&?ﬁlfﬁﬁqﬂﬂ‘}!l‘rf

Distribution Design Catalogue

113 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu ‘ CU Description
HV61 33W (New) phase recloser withiT'S &isolators 33kV woodne bushing transformer supply
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 GAI013 | surge arrester 6 ea
GA408 | surge arrester 1
2 GSO020 | recloser, control unit & umbilical 1 ea
3 AB642 | Pole bow20 x 550 2 ea
4 FL7690 | bi metal lug2ldia hole (180 cct) 6 ea
5 Select HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Bamequired 1 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
6 FL0401 | bimetalug95LVABC 23 ea
7 CEQ058| earth rod clamp 1 ea
8 CEO0078| earth rod coupling 5 ea
9 CEO0135] earth rod 6 ea
10 CEQ0201| earthing terminal box 1 ea
11 FMQ915| earthing kit 1 ea
12 EE1319| 3c PVC 2mn# (7.5m reel) 1 ea
13 GC7872| 20mm corrugated flexible conduit grey (10m) 1 roll
AS2513| Wood screw 20 ea
14 GC7191| 20mm conduit saddles 5 ea
15 GC7192| 25mm conduit saddle 5 ea
16 GC7846| 20mntorrugated conduit gland 3 ea
17 OHO0194| padlock 1 ea
18 GZ0016| 50A Heinemann circuit breaker 1ph 1 ea
19 EE1120| 2c émni#service cable 10 mtr
20 Select HV19 (PTS) as required 1 ea
21 XT0208| 10kVAQ.XkV 1 bushing transformer 1 ea
23 CB1121| x-arm metal 1 ea
25 AB4608| Bolt M16 x 90 (DISO) 6 ea
26 CB3025| x-arm mounting bracket 1 ea
27 AB672 | Pole bokM16 %650 2 ea
28 AB4612| bolt Méix 13QDOF) 1 ea
29 CBO0550] isolator extension bracket 3 ea
30 AB4567| Bolt M12x13E&xtension Bracket) 6 ea
31 GF1801| Fuse holder 100A 1 ea
GF0550]| Fuse link, 10A 1 ea
32 Select from HV53 (Isolator) as required 6 ea SeeNote 2, Page §
33 GT0353| Wildlife cover 1 ea
34 FLO142 | Lug copper 2 ea
36 CE7541| dispersion plate 8 ea
37 FL0402 | Bimetal lug 150 LV ABC 6 ea
38 FT0150| 150 LV ABC 4Cx4m length 3 ea
39 Select CN09 (PG Clamp) as required 8 ea
40 CJ0496 | Stalk lug 150 LV ABC 6 ea
41 AB6741| Pole bolt ML2x550 2 ea
42 CJ0498 | Stalk lug copper 1 ea
43 SelecDAO01 (recloser comms) as required 1 ea
44 FEOQOO055| Heat shrink 1 mr
45 FT0095| LV ABC 95 4m length 1 ea
46 CC0081| IPC 4 ea
47 CJ0494 | Stalk lug 95 LV ABC Al 2 ea

- ~sElwesternpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

114 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

(38)48) 30 3

NOTES:-
1. FOR RECLOSER/LBS RE-INSTALLATION, ALL HV61-2 COMPATIBLE UNITS
WITHOUT RECLOSER/LBS, SURGE ARRESTERS AND TRANSFORMER ARE

SHOWN IN D@M WITH ‘X' AT THE END OF THE COMPATIBLE UNIT NAME.

COMPATIBLE UNIT DT > |.=§!westernpower
202 o g ST e we | (NEW) 3PH RECLOSER / LOAD BREAK [ s ot oz [
: g::l‘::;i“‘rs;z:;:l:"ﬁizANDEARTHINESYSTEHCHANED jE :EE gz SWlTCH WlTH PTS & |SOI—ATURS AND CHECKED:  REE HV61_2
R‘E_v’;;’T;‘ NOTE 1 ADOED — s 2 DUSHING TRANSFORMER SUPPLY " goynr sracy[™ g™
[ —
— ] I WEStBr"Fuwer Distribution Design Catalogue

115 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu ‘ CU Description
HV61 22W M (New) phase recloser wifiTS &isolators 22kMwo bushing transformer supply
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 GAI012 | surge arrester 6 ea
GA4002| surge arrester 2
2 GSO020 | recloser, control unit8bilical 1 ea
3 AB642 | Pole bokM20 x 550 2 ea
4 CE7541| dispersion plate 8 ea
5 Select HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Bamequired 2 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
6 FL0401 | bimetalug95 LV ABC 28 ea
7 CEQ058| earth rod clamp 1 ea
8 CEO0078| earth rod coupling 5 ea
9 CEO0135] earth rod 6 ea
10 CEO0201]| earthing terminal box 1 ea
11 FMD915 | earthing kit 1 ea
12 EE1319| 3c PVC 2.5mm2 (7.5m reel) 1 ea
13 GC7872| 20mm corrugated flexible conduit grey (10m) 1 roll
14 GC7191| 20mm condidddles 5 ea
15 GC7192| 25mm conduit saddle 5 ea
AS2513| Wood screw 20 ea
16 GC7846| 20mm corrugated conduit gland 3 ea
17 OHO0194| padlock 1 ea
18 GZ0016| 50A Heinemann circuit breaker 1ph 1 ea
19 EE1120| 2c 6 sg mm service cable 10 mtr
20 Select HV19 (PTS) as required 1 ea
21 XT0203| 10kVA 2RV Zbushing transformer 1 ea
22 GT0353| Wildlife cover 2 ea
24 GF1801| Fuse holder 100A 1 ea
GF0550]| Fuse link, 10A 1 ea
25 CB1121| x-arm metal 1 ea
26 FLO142 | Lug copper 2 ea
27 CB3025| x-arm mounting bracket 1 ea
28 AB673 | Pole bokM16 650 2 ea
29 AB4608| Bolt M16 x 90 (DISO) 6 ea
30 AB4612| bolt M1& 13QDOF) 2 ea
31 CB0550| isolator extension bracket 3 ea
32 AB4567 | Bolt M12x150 long (Extension Bracket) 6 ea
33 AB4608| Bolt M16 x 90 (Extension Bracket) 3 ea
34 Select from HV53 (Isolator) as required 6 ea SeeNote 2, Page 4
35 FL7690 | bi metal lug2ddia hole (180 cct) 6 ea
36 FL0402 | Bimetal lug 150 LV ABC 6 ea
37 FT0150| 150 LV ABC 4Cx4m length 2 ea
38 Select CN09 (PG Clamp) as required 9 ea
39 CJ0496 | Stalk lug 150 LV ABC 6 ea
40 AB6741| Pole bolt M12x 550 2 ea
41 CC0081| IPC95 LV ABC 4 ea
42 CJ0498 | Stalk lug copper 1 ea
43 Select DAO1 (recloser comms) as required 1 ea
44 FEOQO055 | Heaitshrink 1 mr
45 FT0095| LV ABC 95 4m length 1 ea
46 CJ0494 | stalk lug 95 LV ABC Al 3 ea

- ~sElwesternpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

116 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

32 /33

NOTES -

1 FOR RECLOSER/LBS RE-INSTALLATION, ALL HV61-3 COMPATIBLE UNITS
WITHOUT RECLOSER/LBS AND SURGE ARRESTERS ARE SHOWN IN DQM
WITH ‘X' AT THE END OF THE COMPATIBLE UNIT NAME

COMPATIBLE UNIT DISTRIBUYION DESIGN |.=§!westernpower
F_ 317019 |ITEM PTS ANNOTATED 0 | 6s e 3PH RECLOSER / LOAD BREAK DRAWN.  JRR _[DATE. 15-01-2015 |ORG. No
o221 1 A et BEVE wleie]  SWITCH WITH PTS & ISOLATORS  foemm me " HV61-3
Rlév zl;;zrgs LA DESCRPTION %ﬁ% AND LV SUPPLY W

= ~sSwesternpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

117 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV61 22W LV 3 phase recloser WiffiT'S &isolators 22kV woodlV aerial supply
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 GAI012 | surge arrester 6 ea
2 CBO0550| isolator extension bracket 3 ea
3 AB4567 | Bolt 12dia 150 long (Extension Bracket) 6 ea
4 AB4608 | Bolt M16 x 90 (Extension Bracket) 3 ea
5 AB642 | Pole bokM20 %650 2 ea
6 GS020 | recloser, control unit & umbilical 1 ea
7 FL7690 | bi metal lug2ldia hole (180 cct) 6 ea
8 CE0058| earth rod clamp 1 ea
9 CEO0078| earth rod coupling 3 ea
10 CE0135| earth rod 4 ea
11 CE0201| earthing terminal box 1 ea
12 FM0915| earthing kit 1 ea
13 EE1319| 3c PVC 2.5mm2 (7.5m reel) 1 ea
14 GC7872| 20mm corrugated flexible conduit grey (10m) 1 roll
15 GC7191| 20mm conduit saddles 10 ea
16 GC7192| 25mm conduit saddle 5 ea
17 GC7846| 20mm corrugated conduit gland 2 ea
18 OHO0194| padlock 1 ea
19 GZ0016| 50A Heinemann circuit breaker 1ph 1 ea
20 Select HV19 (PTS) as required 1 ea
21 EE1120| 2c 6 sg mm service cable 10 mtr
22 CB1121| x-arm metal 1 ea
23 AB4569 | boltM12 x 10(xarm mounting) 2 ea
24 AB4608 | BoltM16 x 90 (DISO) 6 ea
25 CB3025| x-arm mounting bracket 1 ea
26 AB673 | Pole bokM16 650 2 ea
27 Select from HV53 (Isolator) as required 6 ea SeeNote 6, page 4
28 CE7541| dispersion plate 6 ea
29 Select DAO1 (recloser commepaged 1 ea
30 GFO0550| Fuse cartridge 10A 1 ea
31 GF1801| Fuse holder 100A 1 ea
32 Select CN09 (PG Clamp) as required 7 ea
33 CJ0496 | Stalk lug 150 LV ABC 6 ea
34 FLO402 | Bimetal lug 150 LV ABC 6 ea
35 FT0150| 150 LV ABC 2 ea
36 AB6741| Pole bolt M12x 550 2 ea
37 CcCoo081| IPC 3 ea
38 CJ0498 | Stalk lug copper 1 ea
40 FEO0055 | Heat shrink 1 ea
41 FT0095| LV ABC 95 1 ea
42 FLO401 | Bimetal lug 95 LV ABC 15 ea
43 CJ0494 | Stalk lug 95 LV ABC Al 1 ea

=Sl westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

118 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu CU Description
HV61 3& LV 3 phase recloser WifiTS & isolators RS wood LV aerial supply
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 GAI013 | surge arrester 6 ea
2 CBO0550| isolator extension bracket 3 ea
3 AB4567 | Bolt 12dia 1%6ng (Extension Bracket) 6 ea
4 AB4608 | Bolt M16 x 90 (Extension Bracket) 3 ea
5 AB642 | Pole bokM20 %650 2 ea
6 GS020 | recloser, control unit & umbilical 1 ea
7 FL7690 | bi metal lug2ldia hole (180 cct) 6 ea
8 CE0058| earth rod clamp 1 ea
9 CEO0078| earth rod coupling 3 ea
10 CE0135| earth rod 4 ea
11 CE0201| earthing terminal box 1 ea
12 FM0915| earthing kit 1 ea
13 EE1319| 3c PVC 2.5mm2 (7.5m reel) 1 ea
14 GC7872| 20mm corrugated flexible conduit grey (10m) 1 roll
15 GC7191| 20mntonduit saddles 10 ea
16 GC7192| 25mm conduit saddle 5 ea
17 GC7846| 20mm corrugated conduit gland 2 ea
18 OHO0194| padlock 1 ea
19 GZ0016| 50A Heinemann circuit breaker 1ph 1 ea
20 Select HV19 (PTS) as required 1 ea
21 EE1120| 2c 6 sq mervice cable 10 mtr
22 CB1121| x-arm metal 1 ea
23 AB4569 | boltM12 x 10(xarm mounting) 2 ea
24 AB4608 | Bolt M16 x 90 (DISO) 6 ea
25 CB3025| x-arm mounting bracket 1 ea
26 AB673 | Pole bokM16 650 2 ea
27 Select from HV@3olatorys required 6 ea SeeNote 6, page 4
28 CE7541| dispersion plate 6 ea
29 Select DAO1 (recloser comms) as required 1 ea
30 GFO0550| Fuse cartridge 10A 1 ea
31 GF1801| Fuse holder 100A 1 ea
32 Select CN09 (PG Clamp) as required 7 ea
33 CJ0496 | Stalk lug 150 LV ABC 6 ea
34 FLO402 | Bimetal lug 150 LV ABC 6 ea
35 FT0150| 150 LV ABC 2 ea
36 AB6741| Pole bolt M12x 550 2 ea
37 CcCoo081| IPC 3 ea
38 CJ0498 | Stalk lug copper 1 ea
40 FEO0055 | Heat shrink 1 ea
41 FT0095| LV ABC 95 1 ea
42 FLO401 | Bimetal lug 95 LV ABC 15 ea
43 CJ0494 | Stalk lug 95 LV ABC Al 1 ea

=Sl westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

119 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

CN1/CNL SOURCE

RECLOSER
BYPASS FUSE

X
SUPPLY

_ - . 5
o _
b RUNNING EARTH Q
—LV LV i
OB——- 00

M\

°

! 8 )

AN 7/
EARTH @ <30Q

NOTES:-

1 UMBILICAL CABLE MAX. DIST. AWAY FROM LV & EARTH

2. FOR RECLOSER RE-INSTALLATION, ALL HV65 COMPATIBLE UNITS
WITHOUT RECLOSER, SURGE ARRESTERS AND TRANSFORMER ARE

SHOWN IN DQM WITH 'X" AT THE END OF THE COMPATIBLE UNIT NAME

COMPATIBLE UNIT Ao | -sE8 westernpower

120219

EARTHING SYSTEM MODIFIED

NN

GS

TITLE

211217

TRANSFORMER TYPE AND EARTH SYSTEM CHANGED

Jc

GS

211216

NOTE 2 ADDED

REE

GS

>|m|n|o|m

14.10.16

ITEM 24826 DELETED

REE

GS

17.04.15

ORIGINAL ISSUE

REE

GS

(NEW) SINGLE PHASE RECLOSER
WITH BYPASS

DISTRIBUTION DESIGN ‘

DRAWN

JRR

[DATE. 15-01-2015

DRG. No

ORIGINATED-  REE ‘S[ALE NTS

CHECKED: REE

HV65

APPROVED

SHT

GRANT STA[YFEV (]

]
A
=

DATE DESCRIPTION

-2_: - WEStBI'I'IFI]WEI'

CHKD. |[APRO

Distribution Design Catalogue

120 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025 Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu ‘ CU Description
HV6512TX (New)l2.7kV single phase recloser with bypass
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT OF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RoD MEASURE
1 GS03% | recloser, contoller and control cable 1 ea
2 GAOR | surge arrester 2 ea
GA4002| surge arrester 1
3 AB642 | Pole bokM20 650 2 ea
4 AB5741 | Pole bolt M12x 550 2 ea
5 FT0095 | LV ABC 3Bm24corex4m 2 ea
7 FLO401 | bimetalugs95 ABC 17 ea
8 GC7192| 25mmsaddles for control cable 14 ea
9 FLO142| Lugs copper 2 ea
10 CE7541| dispersion plate 8 ea
11 1C0041 | strain insulator 1 ea
12 select from HV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer 2 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
13 CEO0058| earth rod clamp 1 ea
14 CEO0078| earth rod coupling 5 ea
15 CEO0135| earth rod 6 ea
16 CE0201| earthing terminal box 1 ea
17 FM0915| earthing kit 1 ea
18 EE1319| 3c PVC 2.5mm2 (7.5m reel) 1 ea
19 GC7872| 20mm flexible conduit grey (10m) 1 roll
20 GC7191| 20mm conduit saddle 10 ea
AS2513| Wood screw 56 ea
21 GC7846| 20mm corrugated conduit gland 3 ea
22 OHO0194| padlock 1 ea
23 GZ0016| 50A Heinemann circuit breaker 1ph 1 ea
25 EE1120| 2c 6 sg mm service cable 10 mtr
27 XT026 | 10kVA 12.7kV 1 bushing transformer 1 ea
28 select from HV53 (Isolator) 2 ea SeeNote 6, page 4
29 GTO0353| Wildlife cover 1 ea
30 FL7688 | bimetal lug 95 CCT 2 ea
31 CBO0550| isolator extension bracket 1 ea
AB4567| Bolt M12 x 150 2 ea
AB4608| Bolt M16 x 90 1 ea
32 AB4608| Bolt M16x90 (isolator) 1 ea
33 AB4612| Bolt M16x130 (DOF & isolator) 3 ea
34 CB1121| Crossarm metal 1 ea
35 FEO0055| Heat shrink 1 mr
36 CJ0498| Stalk lug copper 1 ea
38 CCo0081| IPC 2 ea
39 CJ0494 | Stalk lug Al 5 ea
40 GF1801| Fuse holder 100A 1 ea
GFO0550| Fuse cartridge 10A 1 ea
41 CR1038| Tee bracket raiser 1 ea
42 AB6732| Pole boktM16 »50 4 ea

=Sl westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

121 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



HV i High Voltage Bare

Cu ‘ CU Description
HV6519TX (New)19.XkV single phaseecloser with bypass
ITEM Srock DESCRIPTION Qry | UNITOF REMARKS
NUMBER CobE RQD | MEASURE
1 GSO03% | recloser, contoller and control cable 1 ea
2 GAI013 | surge arrester 2 ea
GA408 | surge arrester 1
3 AB642 | Pole bokM20 %650 2 ea
4 AB5741 | Pole bolt M12x 550 2 ea
5 FT0095| LV ABC $Bm2corex4m 2 ea
7 FL0401 | Bimetaugs95 LV ABC 18 ea
8 GC7192| 25mmsaddles 14 ea
9 FLO142 | Lugs copper 2 ea
10 CE7541| dispersion plate 8 ea
11 IC0041 | strain insulator 1 ea
12 select fromV51 (EDO) or HV52 (Fault Tamer) 2 ea SeeNote 2Page 4
13 CEOQ058| earth rod clamp 1 ea
14 CEO0078| earth rod coupling 5 ea
15 CEO0135| earth rod 6 ea
16 CE0201| earthing terminal box 1 ea
17 FM0915| earthing kit 1 ea
18 EE1319| 3c PVC 2.5mri25m reel) 1 ea
19 GC7872| 20mm flexible conduit grey (10m) 1 roll
20 GC7191| 20mm conduit saddle 10 ea
AS2513| Wood screw 56 ea
21 GC7846| 20mm corrugated conduit gland 3 ea
22 OHO0194| padlock 1 ea
23 GZ0016| 50A Heinemann circuit breaker 1ph 1 ea
25 EE1120| 2c 6 sqg mm service cable 10 mtr
27 XT0208 | 10kVA9.KkV 1 bushing transformer 1 ea
28 select from HV53 (Isolator) 2 ea SeeNote 6, page 4
29 GTO0353| Wild life cover 1 ea
30 FL7688 | bimetal lug 95 CCT 2 ea
31 CBO0550| isolatoextension bracket 1 ea
AB4567 | Bolt M12 x 150 2 ea
AB4608| Bolt M16 x 90 1 ea
32 AB4608| Bolt M16x90 (isolator) 1 ea
33 AB4612| Bolt M16x130 (DOF & isolator) 3 ea
34 CB1121| Crossarm metal 1 ea
35 FEOO055 | Heat shrink 1 mr
36 CJ0498 | Stalk lugopper 1 ea
38 CCO0081| IPC 2 ea
39 CJ0494 | Stalk lug Al 1 ea
40 GF1801| Fuse holder 100A 1 ea
GF0550| Fuse cartridge 10A 1 ea
41 CR1038| Tee bracket raiser 1 ea
42 AB6732| Pole bokM16 %650 4 ea

=Sl westernpower

Distribution Design Catalogue

122 of 122 Last printed 15/10/2025

Volt ID ID-005-4befe6e5f2f01c66065e2eb2b97120d1



